WebPress

QUAD STACK™
DOUBLE OSCILLATOR

PARTS CATALOG
2019

WebPress LLC

parts@webressllc.com

Phone: (253) 620-4747 | www.webpressllc.com | Fax: (253) 722-0378
P.O. Box 2274 | Tacoma, Wa | 98401
701 "East" D Street | Tacoma, WA | 98421

revised 4-15-19



kendras
Typewritten Text
parts@webressllc.com

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text
Phone: (253) 620-4747 | www.webpressllc.com | Fax: (253) 722-0378

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text
P.O. Box 2274 | Tacoma, Wa | 98401

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text
701 "East" D Street | Tacoma, WA | 98421

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text


Table Of Contents

Quadstack Assembly Double Oscillator, UV
Timing Dial, Blanket Cylinder

Key, Handwheel

Assembly, Single Deck Double Oscillator, UV

Frame Assembly Dbl. Oscillator

Blanket Cylinder Assembly

Plate Cylinder Assembly

Ink Fountain Assembly Dbl, Oscillator w/Levers
Ink Fountain Roller Assembly

Ink Skimmer Assembly

Ink Transfer Rollers

Double Oscillator Roller Assembly
Assembly, Oscillator Mechanism P1
Oscillator Mechanism P1 Dbl. Oscillator
Assembly, Oscillator Mechanism P2
Oscillator Mechanism P2 Dbl. Oscillator
Form Roller Assembly

ON/OFF Form Roller Shaft

Water Pan Assembly

Brush Module Assembly

Water Drive Assembly

Brush Drive Assembly

Water Adjustment Guards Dbl. Oscillator

Input and Idler Pinions

Assembly, Standard Base Frame
Assembly, Frame Top
Drive Assembly

Drive Assembly Deck to Deck

Drive Assembly Base to Deck

Drive Assembly Blanket Cylinder Deck 1
Drive Assembly Blanket Cylinder Deck 2
Drive Assembly Plate Cylinder Deck 1
Drive Assembly Plate Cylinder Deck 2

Drive Guard Assembly

Air Piping System

Assembly Ink Train Guards 4 High Double Oscillator
Lubrication System Assembly

Standard Operator Doors

Water System Double Oscillator 4 High

Speed Controllers, Standard

Standard Electrical Components

Assembly, Pneumatic 4-High

01
02
03

04
06
08
10
12
14
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
42
44
46
48

50
53
55

56
58
60
62
64
66

68
70
72
74
77
79
81
83
84



7 | 6

2 1

TEM NO.| \oEo DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 (11011800  [TIMING DIAL, BLANKET CYLINDER ]
2 111029980  |KEY, HANDWHEEL 2
3 |530100003 |ASS'Y,SINGLE DECK DBL. OSC.,UV 4
4 [520210000 |ASSEMBLY, STANDARD BASE FRAME ]
5 |520220000 |ASSEMBLY, FRAME TOP ]
6 520310000 |DRIVE ASS'Y DECK TO DECK 3
7 |520320000 |DRIVE ASS'Y BASE TO DECK ]
8  [520340000 |DRIVE ASS'Y BLANKET CYL. DECK 1 2
9 1520350000 |DRIVE ASS"Y BLANKET CYL. DECK 2 2
10 [520360000 |DRIVE ASS'Y PLATE CYL. DECK 1 2
11 |520370000 |DRIVE ASS'Y PLATE CYL. DECK 2 2
12 (524300000 |DRIVE GUARD ASSEMBLY ]
13 [524410000 |AIR PIPING SYSTEM ]
14 (534500000 |ASS'Y. INK TRAIN GUARDS 4 HI DBLOSC | 1
15 [534510000 [LUBRICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY ]
16 524610000 |STANDARD OPERATOR DOORS ]
17 |534710000 |WATER SYSTEM DBL. OSC 4 HIGH ]
18 |524800000 |SPEED CONTROLERS, STANDARD ]
19 [524810000 [STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ]
20 |524910000 |ASSEMBLY, PNEUMATIC 4-HIGH ]

DATE

REV.

DESCRIPTION DR CK

4-2-12

NEW RELEASE B

13

o Ea Bd 84

n

WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY THE

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

FRACTIONAL

+1/32

DECIMALS

XX £ 01

XXX £ .005

ANGLES

+I°

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

" QUADSTACK ASS'Y, DOUBLE 0SC., UV
l)li/\\’\'N: | ZB - \Ié DWG. NO. 534000002
MODELED BY: ZB APPROVALS _ 116 |D/\TF: FEND) |5| T | o 0 RELV. A

1
Page 1 of 84

4

3

2 ' 1




8 7 é l 5 " 4 A 3 | 2 ! !
DATE | SIM | REVISION RECORD DR N
20k B REDRAWN SEE FILE COPY 4
@303 C| CHANGED MATERIAL REMOVED DIM MARKS (8 74

@ 3.250

/ /8" TALL LETTERS
y //—UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

@ 1.250

NOTES:
ENGRAVE BLACK CHARACTERS ON SILVER
BACKGROUND STANDARD GOTHIC TYPE

MATER AL TOLERANCES T TP e
010 LEXAN, 3M 467 MP ADHESIVE ToLERANCES : | WEH ERESS 1 | A A WA
/\ FRACTIONA + V32 ““l
/e\ WBINZSYSQUADSTRPR T\ [ DS xin TIMING DIAL,
N\ + 005
WIB PRESS CORPORATION [win BLANKET CYLINDER
PROPRIFTARY INFORMATION RN oW~ e 7 EIRES TR
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS IR/\JDI: SECRETS N (; L/ //A/(; KLS /\ 1]01[800 ‘(\
S RO TED Y THE e = s |\
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108 [T o e o) 14 B T T
8 ' 7 ! 6 ' 5 L 4 T 3 ' 2 1 [

Page 2 of 84




DATE

SYM REVISION RECORD DR. | LK.
1/29/98] A NEW RELEASE WEN
1/725/07] B [WAS (-BORE,SOCKET CAP SCREW,CR-944 | WEN

-

75 RILL & C-SIK FIR
(REF) 117 0° \> #8-32 UNC FLAT HEAD SOCKET SCREW
! i THl
_ .25 "
(REF)
MATERIAL: TOLERANCES
VB X 7 1/4 LG KEY e WEBPRESS LLC, TACOMA WA
XX+ 01 TITLE
_ |n: s KEY, HANDVHEEL
Web Press Corporation Proprietary .
}h?sfi:uTiE ini?ains trode secrets protected by the A;GULAR R V.E.N. REF. 11028950 e 1 1 O 2 9 9 8 O
Uniforn Trade Secrets Act (RCH 19.108). R = APPROVED BY XX XXXXXXXX |SCALE  2X DATE 7-29-G8 SIZE A REV - B

Page 3 ﬁ84




WebPress

Revolution

Single Deck

Double Oscillator

530100003

Page 4 of 84



2

PAGE #1

7
o
8 0O
X
A ERES DESCRIPTION QY.
1 530101000 |FRAME ASSEMBLY DBL. OSCILLATOR 1
2 520102000 |BLANKET CYLINDER ASS'Y 1
3 520103000 |PLATE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
4 530104000 [INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY DBL OSC, W/LEVERS 1
S 530105001 |INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASS'Y,PAGE #1 1
6 530105002 |INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASS'Y, PAGE #2 1
/ 530106000 |INK SKIMMER ASSEMBLY 1
8 530107002 |INK TRANSFER ROLLERS W/UV 1
9 530108000 |DBL OSCILLATOR ROLLER ASS'Y 1
10 | 520108100 |ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR MECHANISM 1
11 530108100 |OSCILLATOR MECHANISM P1 DBL. OSC. 1
12 | 520108200 |ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR MECHANISM 1
13 | 530108200 |OSCILLATOR MECHANISM P2 DBL. OSC. 1
14 | 520109002 |FORM ROLLER ASSEMBLY, UV 1
15 | 530110000 |ON/OFF FORM ROLLERS SHAFT 1
16 | 520111000 |WATER PAN ASSEMBLY 1
17 | 520112102 |BRUSH MODULE ASSEMBLY PAGE 1, UV 1
18 | 520112202 |BRUSH MODULE ASSEMBLY PAGE 2, UV 1
19 | 530113000 |WATER DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
20 | 530114000 |BRUSH DRIVE ASS'Y 1
21 530115000 |WATER ADJUSTMENT GUARDS DBL. OSC. 1
22 | 520116000 |INPUT AND IDLER PINIONS 1

(14) (3) (2 <
i:j ‘ >
T \_#

o

1
SECTION B-B

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
4-2-12 A NEW RELEASE B
5 X
QOQ 3 14) 9 ) 18)(21)(16 - PAGE #2
Hia
0 .
O ]
o O
o 1O
O @
O A\
4)(15 8 9 8 6 4 )20

SCALET:5

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

WEB PRESS LLC

PROTECTED BY THE

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

RVAV/

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

FRACTIONAL

DECIMALS

XX £ 01
XXX £ .005

ANGLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

| ASS'Y, SINGLE DECK DBL. 0SC., UV
| 2B B| 530100003
—{ P Zg e N0 [ 42 [T T [ A

8

' 7 6

1
Page 5 of 84

4

3

2

' 1




8 7 . 4 3 2 1
BT b T e ——
1 |024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4
2 |024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 2
3 |024-10-8 1/2" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2
4 |024-10-12 3/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4
5 ]024-30-10 5/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 6
6 ]036-10-436 1/4-20 X 2 1/4" LG. SHCS 4
7 |036-10-624 3/8-16 UNC X 1.50" LG SHCS 2
8 ]036-10-832 1/2-13 UNC X 2.0" LG. SHCS 4
9 ]036-10-1036 |5/8-11 X 2 1/4" LG. SHCS 6
10 |036-10-1232  |3/4-10 UNC X 2" LG SHCS 4
11 |037-10-824 1/2-13 X 1.5" LG HHCS 2
12 |038-22-404 1/4-28 X 1/4" LG. SSS 24
13 |001006 13/4"ID X 3.3465 OD BEARING 3
14 |053001 LUBE FITTING 1/4-28, STRAIGHT 7 @ @ @ @ @ e a @ G @
15 |053003 LUBE FITTING 1/4-28, 45 DEG 9
16 |053004 LUBE FITTING 1/8" NPT, 45 DEG 4
17 |11006850 GEAR-MITER, INPUT DRIVER 1
18 |11006900 BLOCK, LINE SHAFT 1
19 |11007000 SHAFT, MAIN LINE 1
20 |11007600 COLLAR, CLAMP DRIVE SHAFT 1
21 |11012560 PLATE, GEAR SIDE DOUBLE OSCILLATOR 1
22 |11012661 PLATE, OPT. SIDE DBL. OSCILLATOR 1
23 |11016550 OIL METERING BLOCK 1
24 ]11017351 BEARING PLATE, LINE SHAFT 1
25 [11017401 PLATE, MAIN SHAFT BRG. SUPPORT 1
26 |11022011 BRACKET, PIVOT MOUNT 2
27 11025250 PLATE, TIE BASE/MOD. 1
28 1090765 3/8-16 X 1.88 LG STUD 4
W WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
NP — SIERANCES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION e~ FRAME ASSEMBLY, DBL. OSC.
) R R [ DECIMALS XX + 0I| DRAWN: SIZE T DWG. NG,
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XXX £ 005 /B B 530101000
UNIFORM TF{)/F\{[?gglEJFEET%Y/\TCHFE(RCW 19.108). ANT)LiSNOT T DRAWIN(‘.i I MDD B, ATPROVALS SR 1 |PNE TRTET SET | OF |1{Lv. A
8 7 Pagfe 6 of 84 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! I




5 " 3 2 1
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
11-30-11 A NEW RELEASE /B /B

nvAv/

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

WEB PRESS LLC o ey [TTTIE
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [rocion

XX £ 01| DRAWN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XXX £ 005 ZB B 530101000
PROTECTED BY THE VTS pr= —
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108). o 7 . L L R
t T i
Page 7 of 84 4 3 2

DECIMALS

— FRAME ASSEMBLY, DBL. OSC.

1



8 ! 7 ! 6 ! S 4 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1

ITEM PART ITEM PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
[l Iy DESCRIPTION qrv.| TEM JeRL DESCRIPTION QTV. e e = =

1 |024-104 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 14 | 50 |11012420  |ANCHORPIN 2 12508 5 S DDED TEW 757 AND 738, 5

2 |024-105 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 16 | 51 |11018252  |IMPRESSION SHAFT 1

3 [024-106 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 7 | 52 |11018260 _ |BUSHING, IMPRESSION SHAFT 3

4 024108 112" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2 | 53 [11018360  |SWING BOLT 1

5 [0241010  |5/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4 | 54 |11018550  |ROD, ECCENTRIC LINKAGE 2 D

6 |024-30-6 318" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 8 | 55 |11018601  |ECCENTRIC LINKAGE 2

7 |03051-075  |3/4 EXT. SNAP RING 1 | 56 |11018900  |BLOCK, IMPRESSION SHAFT 1

8 |031-10412  |@L4"X 34" ROLL PIN 2 | 57 |038-10606  |3/8-16 X 3/8" LG. SSS YA

9 D3510614  SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 7/8 2 | 58 |oso777 5/16" @ NYLON BALL A

10 |036-13-428  |1/4-20 X 1 3/4" LG. SHCS 14 | 50 11080230 |ROD CLEVIS, MODIFICATION 1

11 |036-10-506  |5/16-18 X 3/8" LG. SHCS 2 | 60 |051365 MALE STUD ELBOW, 1/4" BSPT AND 1/4" NPT 2 |

12 |036-10-512  |5/16-18 X 314" LG. SHCS 16 | 61 |051349 AIR CYLINDER 1

13 |036-10-640  |3/8-16 UNC X 2.5" LG SHCS 1 | 62 |os1422 PIVOT PIN WIRINGS 1

14 |036-10-816  |1/2-13 UNC X L0 LG. SHCS 2 | 63 |0392012  |3/4-16 UNF HEX NUT 1

15 |036-10-824  |1/2-13 UNC X L5 LG. SHCS 1

16 |036-12-616  |3/8-16 UNC X 10" LG SHCS LOW HEAD 8

17 |037-10-616  |3/8-16 X 10" LG. HHCS 7

18 |037-10-824  |1/2-13X 15"LG HHCS 1

19 |037-10-1024 |5/8-L1UNC X 1 1/2" LG HHCS 4

20 039-10-6 3/8-16 UNC HEX NUT 2

21 0391110  |5/8-11 UNC HEX JAM NUT 1

22 |039-12:6 3/8-16 NYLOC NUT 2

23 |080-10-6 318" FLAT WASHER 4

24 002046 2.6251.D. X 3.548 0.D. X .438 SEAL 2

25 003010 BEARING #368 (TIMKEN) 4

26 035063 EYE BOLT 2

27 090007 8850-3C DAYCO BLANKET 22 3/4 2

28 512141 BLANKET RETAINING BAR 2

29 |11009161  |SHAFT, LARGE AIR CYLINDER 1

30 |11009171  |BRACKET, CYLINDER MOUNT 1

31 |11009180  |ASSY.BLANKET CYL. AND BEARER 2

32 |11009350  |WASHER, SPLINE CLAMP 2

33 |11009400  |KEY, BLANKET CYLINDER 2

34 11010850  |HUB, BLANKET CYL. 2

35 |11010860  |SPACER, BEARING 2

36 |11011050  |BLANKET CYLINDER ECC. 4

37 |11011250  |BLANKET CYL. ECCENTRIC 1

33 |11011300  |BLANKET CYL. ECCENTRIC 1

39 |11011350  |ECCENTRIC PIN 8

40 |11011450  |CLAMP, OUTER ECCENTRIC 7

41 |11011520  |SLEEVE, BLANKET CYLINDER O.S. 2

42 |11011551  |CLAMP, OIL SEAL 2 40)(25

43 |11011600  |BLANKET CYL. ECCENTRIC 1 WEB PRESS LLC

44 111011650 BLANKET CYL. ECCENTRIC 1 701 EAST "D" STREET

45 |11011750  |CLAMP, BEARING PRELOAD 2 e TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

46 11012100 ECCENTRIC LINKAGE BLOCK R H. 2 Web Press LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TILE

47 |11012150  |ECCENTRIC LINKAGE BLOCK L.H. 2 Proprietary Information  |zeerow Skl — BLANKET ClLDWIGNODER ASSEMBLY
48 |11012200  |TURNBUCKLE SCREW 2 This document contains frade secrefs | oG VARGAS B 520102000

49 [11012410  |LARGE CLIP BLACK 1 Uniform Trade Secrers AGT (RCW 19.108). [ oy AR = a7 T e [T 1" 2] B

T

8 T 7 T 6 T 5 T 4 T 3 T 2 1

Page 8 of 84



| 7 | 6 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK

SECTION A-A
SCALE1:4

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WA 98421
TOLERANCES 2
Web Press LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
Promioton hiomation [Fe —| BLANKET CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
DECIMALS XX + 01| DRAWN: SZE | DWG. NO.
This documenff c?néogws TT;]Qde secrets x| G \VARGAS B 5201 02000
e ANGL +1° [T NODELED BY: APPROVA
Uniform Tradie Secrets ACH (RCW 19.108). | v/ "z [ 14 T Tneior T2 0 2] B
T 7 T 6 T 5 T 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 9 of 84




8 | 7 4 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
DATE SYM DR | CK
lL%M NSQEER DESCRIPTION QY. 7/19/07 Ri\g\?\lli’;l_REh;\CSoERD qv
1 [024-10-6 3/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2
2 |024-10-10 5/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2
3 [024-30-5 5/16" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 8
4 |024-30-8 1/2" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 4
5 [036-10-516  [5/16-18 X 1.0" LG. SHCS 4
6 [036-10-528  |5/16-18 UNC X 1 3/4" LG. SHCS 2
7 |036-10-552  |5/16-18 UNC X 3 1/4" LG. SHCS 4
8 [036-10-824  |1/2-13 UNC X 1.5"LG. SHCS 4
9 [037-10-632  [3/8-16 X 2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2
10 [037-10-1024  |5/8-11UNC X 1 1/2" LG HHCS 2
11 [039-10-5 5/16-18 HEX NUT 2
12 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 2
13 [002045 2.3751.D. X 3.066 O.D. X .438 SEAL 2
14 [003010 BEARING #368 (TIMKEN) 4
15 005001 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220) 2
16 005006 627 1D x 1.115 OD X .06 (BIN) 2
17 [011091 OILITE BUSHING 4
18 [032038 CLAMP COLLAR, CSC62 2
19 [11008750 SCREW, CIRCUM. 2
20 [11008210 LH. PLATE CYLINDER 1
21 11008220 R.H. PLATE CYLINDER 1
22 11008800 NUT, CIRCUMFERENTIAL 2
23 [11008850 SHAFT, CIRCUMFERENTIAL 2
24 11009000 YOKE, CIRCUM FERENTAL 2
25 11009050 STUD, CIRCUMFERENTIAL YOKE 4
26 [11009100 SHOE, CIRCUM. SHIFT FORK 4
27 |11009350 WASHER, SPLINE CLAMP 2
28 11009500 SPLINE, PLATE CYLINDER, MALE 2
29 11009601 SPLINE, PLATE CYL. GEAR MOUNT 2
30 [11009750 KEY, PLATE CYLINDER 2
31 [11009800 SIDE MOVEMENT, SIDE FRAME 2
32 11009900 BLOCK, BUSHING 2
33 11009951 CAP, BEARING RETAINER 2
34 |11010050 SIDE MOVEMENT SLEEVE 2
35 {11010101 SCREW, SIDE MOVEMENT 2
36 [11010150 WASHER, PLATE CYL. BEARING 2
37 [11010201 CAP, PLATE CYL. P2 1
38 [11010210 CAP, PLATE CYL. P1 1
39 [11010250 ECCENTRIC, SKEW ACTUATOR 2
40 [11010300 CAP, SIDE MOVEMENT 2
41 11010401 SIDE, MOVEMENT ACTUATOR 2
42 11010450 SLEEVE, PLATE CYLINDER BEARING 2
43 [11011700 CLIP, SIDE FRAME 2 WEB PRESS CORPORATION
44 11030060 GUARD, CIRCUMFERENTIAL SHAFT PAGE 2 1 701 EAST "D" STREET
45 |11030070 GUARD, CIRCUMFERENTIAL SHAFT PAGE 1 1 Web P LLC TOLERANGES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
e
Proprietary Iformation  [rsses 7| - PLATE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
This document contains trade secrets pECALS xiixztog; o G VARGAS sg e 520 103000
Uniform Trads Semess %‘jh(eRCW 19.108). ANG[L)ZSNOT — LI NODEIEDEY” o APPROVALS =g P 707 P " 2 A
8 T 7 6 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page™0 of 84




7 L 6 L 5 i 4 ! 3 | 2 ! ]

DATE [ SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK

719007 A NEW RELEASE v

WEB PRESS CORPORATION
701 EAST "D" STREET
e TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

Web Press LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL + 1132 PLATE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
DRAWN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
This documentt cr()néati?s(:]rade secrets peohALS xk;xxtogg G [/A RGAS B 5 20 ]_ 0 30 00
rotecte e g
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). ANG;ZSNOT — DRAW,NG“ WOREEDEY: a1y [PPrevess =15 P 7o T2 2 I—REV x

7 ' 6 ! 5 Page'11 of 84 4 ' 3 ' 2 ! 1



8 7 . 4 3 2 |
ITEM | PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
NO. | NUMBER PESCRIPTION ar 1/25/2008 | A NEW RELEASE WAM 28
1 ]024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 16 12:3-08 B R e N ATE Wittt L s Ry ERSAL 78
> 021038 T2 SPRING LOCK WASHER a0 | C DECETEDTTER: 27 (11004650], AND ADDED TTERT 3] o
3 |036-10-624 3/8-16 UNC X 1.50" LG SHCS
4 |036-10-636 3/8-16 UNC X 2 1/4" LG SHCS
5 ]036-50-408 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" LG FHCS
6 |036-50-832 1/2-13 UNC X 2.0"LG. FHCS
7 |037-10-624 3/8-16 UNC X 1.5" LG. HHCS
8 ]037-10-832 1/2-13 X2 .0" LG HHCS
9 ]037-11-648 3/8-16 X 3" LG. HHCS(FULL THREAD)
10 |039-11-4 1/4-20 UNC HEX JAM NUT
11 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER
12 |080-30-6 3/8" STUD WASHER
13 1001078 IDLER BEARING
14 1090772 1/4-28 UNF X 1.125LG SPRING SCREW
15 1514060 STRAP, INK FOUNTAIN, UPPER
16 1514070 STRAP, INK FOUNTAIN, LOWER
17 1514080 BLADE, INK FOUNTAIN
18 1514091 KEY, INK FOUNTAIN
19 111019960 INK CHEEK HOUSING P1 OS, P2 GS, R.H.
20 (1514380 SEAL INK FOUNTAIN
21 (11001510 BLOCK, DROP FOUNTAIN
22 11001550 BURREL NUT, DROP FOUNTAIN SWING BOLT HOLDING
23 11001650 BAR, FOUNTIAN TIE
24 111001670 NUT, FOUNTAIN TIE BAR
25 |11001860 BLOCK, INK FOUNTAIN
26 (11022120 PIN, IDLER
27 11022190 MOUNT, BRUSH DRIVE IDLER P1
28 (11022210 MOUNT, BRUSH IDLER P2
29 -
30 (11019970 INK CHEEK HOUSING P1 GS, P2 OS, L.H.
31 (090139 KEY RETAINING SPRING STEEL 344"
WEB PRESS CORPORATION
22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
NN ————— S ERANCES Y KENT, WASHINGTON 98032
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [ | INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY DBL 0OSC
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS | ks WAM E R 530104000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS AC :'E(RC.W 19108). AN(S?\IOT — DR%\WIN(T CIVODRIDRE o)/ TATROAS - S5 NTS " 007 [ 1 T 2 ¢
8 7 1 4 ! 3 ! 2 ' 1




WEB PRESS CORPORATION
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS
PROTECTED BY THE
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

WEB PRESS CORPORATION
22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
KENT, WASHINGTON 98032

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
"L INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY DBL OSC
DECIMALS XX + 01| DRAWN: SIZE DWG. NO.
WAM 530104000
ANGLES +1° | "MODELED BY: APPROVALS B - STERG o
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING GV ZB | <M NTS |Dm' 219/07 |77 2 2 " ¢

i 4

' 3

2 ' 1




8

5 3 2 1
| ;
ITEM PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CcK
DESCRIPTION QTy.
NO. | NUMBER 111208 A NEW RELEASE 8 KJE
1 1001009 ER-24 BEARING 2
2 |048507 3 PIN MALE THREAD CABLE 1
3 11001010 ROLLER, INK FOUNTAIN 1
4 111001250 MOTOR, INK, L.H. 1
|
|
|
|
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
WEB PRESS LLc STERANCES - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) ]
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [mcrion T INK'FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASS'Y, PAGE #1
DECIMALS XX + 0l DRAWN: SIZE- | DWG. NG,
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XXX £ 005 WAM B 530105001
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), (- T ey |MoB NTS P 111208 1 T 2 A
T T T T
8 Page 14 of 84 4 3 2 I




6 5 " 4 3 2 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
111208 A NEW RELEASE B KJE

WEB PRESS LLC A
701 EAST "D" STREET
TOLERANGES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
L L s L cccmssiomy —_{TILE NK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASS'Y, PAGE #1
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [rractona 13 ,
DECIMALS XX + 01 DRAWN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XXX *
PROTLECTES , THE\ ANGLES — £ IOOOS MODELED BY: WAAI:I’/IIKOVALS B 530 1 0500 1
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW |9108) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING GV ZB SCALE: NTS ‘DATF: 1 1 1208 SHEET 2 OF 2 ‘RE\'. A
6 i 5 4[ 3 | 5 I ]
Page 15 of 84



8 7 . 4 3 2 1
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
I-II\—I%M NB“AAEER DESCRIPTION ary. 111208 A NEW RELEASE ZB KJE
1001009 ER-24 BEARING 2
2 |048507 3 PIN MALE THREAD CABLE 1
3 |11001010  [ROLLER, INK FOUNTAIN 1
4 [11001300  |MOTOR, INK, R H. 1

Web Press LLC

Proprietary Information

This document contains frade secrets

protected by the

Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

TITLE

FRACTIONAL

+1/32

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASS'Y, PAGE #2

DECIMALS XX + .01 DRAWN:

XXX £ .005

ANGLES

/B

B

+1° ["MODELED BY:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CHECKED BY:

SIZE | DWG. NO.

530105002

SCALE: NTS |DATE: 121008

|§HEET 1 OF 2 |REV. A

1
Page 16 of 84

4

3

2

1




5 " 3 2
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
11-12-08 A NEW RELEASE B KJE

701 EAST "D" STREET
Web Pross LLC TOLERANCES — TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) 1
Proprietary Information [ INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASS'Y, PAGE #2
. . DECIMALS XX + .01| DRAWN: ZB SIZE | DWG. NO.
This document contains trade secrets XXX 005 B 530 1 05002
] protected by the ANGLES £1° "MODELED BY. CHECKED BY: _ — EET—OF —
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). 50 NOT SCALE DRANG SAENTS | 111208 ’_ g "5 | A
i 4 I 3 I 2 I
Page 17 of 84

WEB PRESS LLC

1



8 7 . 4 3 2 ]
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
07/20/07 A NEW RELEASE GV BC
1 I DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 |001107 ER-18 1 1/8" X 2" 4409 SEALMASTER 4
2 032012 1" @ STEEL SET COLLAR 4
3 |11002211  |PIVOT ARM, RH. SKIMMER 2
4 [11002221  |PIVOT ARM, LH. SKIMMER 2
5 |11005420  |ROLLER, INK SKIMMER 2 WEB PRESS LLC
6 |11005361 SHAFT, INK SKIMMERS 2 701 EAST "D" STREET
7 035101010 |SHOULDER SCREW 5/8 X 5/8 4 WEB PRESS LLC TOLERANCES L TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
8 |037-90-620  |5/16-18 SQUARE HEAD SCREW 8 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [roxcions T INK SKIMMER ASSEMBLY
9 1090778 3/8-16 JAMBNUT W/PATCH 4 ] ‘ R ) | oramacs XX £ 0f| DRAWN: SIZE [ DWG. NO.
10 [11023160  |WASHER, INK SKIMMER 4 o D T e BY ThE T S %‘n/m _ — B 530106000
11 1039-10-5 5/16-18 HEX NUT 8 UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), DO NOT SCALE DRAWING GV .  BC [ NTS |Dm: 0720007 ™" 1 T 2 " A
8 ! 7 4 | 3 2 T ;

7
Page 18 of 84




5 . 3 2 1
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
07/20/07 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

WEB PRESS LLC

701 EAST "D" STREET
R — TGS 3 TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [rrciiony T INK SKIMMER ASSEMBLY
DECIMALS XX £ 0| DRAWN: szl [DWG.NC
THIS DOCUMIERN(; TCE8¥ETDA1§YS TT&?DE SECRETS xx x 005| G/ B 5 3 0 1 O 6000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.08). ANELOBWT — DRAW.N: - é‘i}m B TS Be NS P 0720007 T2 " 2 A
i 4 I 3 2 [
Page 19 of 84

1




8 7 | 6 5 . 4 3 2 1

ITEM | PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
NO. | NUMBER PESCRIPTION ar 10/4/2005 | A NEW RELEASE GV BC

1 ]024-10-12  |3/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2 12-8-08 B ITEM 035013 WAS 035036 [SWING BOLT 3.0' LG) 28

2 |037-11-648  |3/8-16 X 3" LG. HHCS(FULL THREAD) 8 o3 | DELETED TEM 7 001016 Qv 8 -~

3 ]039-10-6 3/8-16 UNC HEX NUT 8 1/27/2014 D CHANGED ITEM 16 FROM 11000810, QTY 4, TO 1100860,

4 1039-12-6 3/8-16 NYLOC NUT 8 N

5 (039-20-12 3/4-16 UNF HEX NUT 2

6 |080-40-12 3/4" CUT WASHER 2

7 - -

8 (001072 BEARING, 6006-2RS 2

9 (001073 BEARING, 6006-2RSNR 2

10 {035013 SWING BOLT 3/8-16 X 3 3/4 LG 8

11 |090765 3/8-16 X 1.88 LG STUD 4

12 (514370 ASSEMBLY INK TRANSFER ROLLER 3.0 DIA. 2

13 (514640 INK FORM ROLLER 2 7/8" @ 2

14 (11000400 SPACER, ROLLER 4

15 (11000410 SPACER, ROLLER 1/2" LG. 4

16 (11000860 SHAFT, TRANSFER ROLL 4

17 {11004251 SHAFT, TRANSFER GEAR 2

18 (11004350 SPACER, SLEEVE 2

19 (11004500 POWER TRANSFER GEAR, L.H. 1

20 |11004550 POWER TRANSFER GEAR, R.H. 1

21 111019940 DAMPENER BLOCK, O.S.P1 & G.S. P2 2

22 111019930 DAMPENER BLOCK G.S. P2, & O.S. P1 2

WEB PRESS CORPORATION
22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
S ERANCES KENT, WASHINGTON 98032
WEB PRESS CORPORATION (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [rtacrion 72 INK TRANSFER ROLLERS
— T ~ SZE [DWG NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS el ool G VARGAS B 530107000
C 3l +1° Ol 2 PPROVALS
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), LRI o)/ INROAE T g o e s > 10407 [T T 2" D

8 7 6 5 ' 4 ' 3 ' 2 ' 1



WEB PRESS CORPORATION

22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
WEB PRESS CORPORATION coetmassiom  [TITIE IR
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [mrciion = INK TRANSFER.B% LLE RS
THIS DOCUMENT T(E8¥ETSIEYS TTII}EADE SECRETS j:::b ok & i(:%' :i:::)? VA/'_\: fiﬁ L:S 13 o 530107000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), (-2 ——— GV BC [ N5 P 0407 2 2" b
T 4 I 3 I 2 I

1




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
ITEM PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION ar. 10/23/2005 A NEW RELEASE GV BC
1 1024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 8 12-8-08 B QTY OF ITEM 002030 WAS 6 7B
2 |030-51-275 2 3/4" @ EXTERNAL SNAP RING 4
3 |036-10-410 1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS 8
4 1036-10-524 516-18 X 1 1/2" LG. SHCS 8
5 037-50-408 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG BHCS 16
6 001071 61909-2RS BEARING 8
7 1002030 1"1D X 11/4" OD SEAL 8 /B\
8 111002400 LARGE OSCILLATOR 4
9 111002502 PLUG, OSCL. SIDE FRAME 4
10 [11002551 BUSHING, OSC. * 4 | *If purchasing, also purchase 002030
11 111002750 BUSHING-OSCILATOR, GEAR SIDE  * 4
12 111002801 HUB, OSCILLATOR GEAR 4
13 11002900 SLIDER, OSCILLATOR KEY 4
14 111002950 GEAR, OSCILLATOR P1 2
15 |11003000 GEAR, OSCILLATOR P2 2
16 {11004300 CLIP, TRANSFER BEARING 4
WWEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
T T TR J TACOMA WASHINGTON 98421
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [roar e '"""* DBL, OSCILLATOR ROLLER ASS'Y
DECIMALS XX £ 01 DRAWN SZE TOWG: NS
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS - el GV B 530108000
LINIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW [9108). "\NT;[‘L:DN rery— DR:\\\'INGi[ HODELED BY Vv APPROVALS BC SAET TS "lm‘rr_- 1072372005 ls»—lrr-:l' | 5 Imz\z B
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Page 22 of 84




4 3 2 1
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
10/23/2005 A NEW RELEASE GV BC
12-8-08 B QTY OF ITEM 002030 WAS é B

WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PRAOT BY THE

LINIFORM TRADE SECRETS .-’\f;fj]h{ RCW 19108),

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA WASHINGTON 98421

TOLERANCES .
[ECCEPT AS SHOWN) ITiLE
FCE TN i DBL OSCILLATOR ROLLER ASS'Y
DECIMALS XX £ 0] DRAWN: SIZE. DG NO.
"GV B 530108000
ANCLES + 1° FNIODELTD BY: APPROVALS o L NETH =5 3
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG BC | " NI [P 10232005 [ 2 T 2™ p

Page 23 of 84

4

3

2

]




8 I 7 I 6 I 5 4 4 I 3 I 2 I 1
ITEM PART DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
NO.| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 03 [ A NEW RELEASE GV |BC

024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC

024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC

024-30-4 1/4" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER

024-30-6 3/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER

036-10-410 |1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS

036-10-556 |5/16-18 UNC X 3 1/2"LG. SHCS

036-10-616 |3/8-16 UNC X 1.0"LG SHCS

1
2
3
4
5 [030-50-162 [1.625 SNAP RING INTERNAL
6
7
8
9

036-10-648 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.0" LG SHCS

10 |036-10-652 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.25" LG SHCS

11 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER

12 1001074 BEARING #1630 DC, OSC. WORM GEAR

13 |005001 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220)

14 1005004 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220)

15 |067079 WORM GEAR, BOSTON H1618

16 |11003350 |CLAMP, OSC. GEAR BOX

17 11003400 [SPACER

18 11003450 |CAP, OSC GEAR BOX

19 11003500 |BOTTOM, OSC. GEAR BOX

20 111003600 |SIDE, OSCILLATOR GEAR BOX

21 111003650 |OSCILATOR GEAR BOX LONG

22 111003701 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC.

23 111004050 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC.

24 111004100 |ANCHOR, OSC GEAR BOX

25 111004003  |ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR WORM GEAR

26 (11004200 |COVER, OSCILLATOR GEAR

A I N G R N R R NN R R RN RIS NN RSN

27 111004220 |GASKET - COVER, OSCL GEAR

7“

WEB PRESS LLC
2701 EAST "D" STREETH
WD PRES LLC ~OLERANGES - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
- (ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [Foronw | _ ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR MECHANISM
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS e s G VARGAS g |HW‘ E 520108100
PROTECTED BY Tt . - [anaus + 1 [oDmo APTROVALS .
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108). | GV | BC [ "5 ™ &5 "1 2" A
3 T 7 T 5 T 5 ¥ 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 24 of 84




| 2 L 1

DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK

1103 A NEW RELEASE GV|BC

TOLERANCES

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

WEB PRSS LLC o7 A TITLE
PRPRETAR INCRAATON TR — ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR MECHANISM
DECIMALS XX 0] PrRAWN SIZE DWG. NO.
" DIIJ\F‘)}FLNEKPE\]&}I\YE;?% S,E(TEB ANGLES = Z‘?S MODXLE ms\'G VAﬁg:qu B | 520 108 100
UNIM TRALE SECEB ACT(RCW 1 9.1 08). S TTTE TG GV BC ST NTS |mn 3103 Iwm 5 or B REV A
T 4 T 3 T 2 f 1

Page 25 of 84




8

I 7 I

o~

w

2 I

PART

NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 2
2 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC )
3 1024-30-4 1/4" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 4
4 1024-30-6 3/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 1
5 1030-50-162 [1.625 SNAP RING INTERNAL 1
6 1036-10-410 [1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS 4
7 1036-10-556 |5/16-18 UNC X 3 1/2"LG. SHCS 2
8 1036-10-616 [3/8-16 UNC X 1.0" LG SHCS 2
9 1036-10-648 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.0" LG SHCS 4
10 |036-10-652 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.25" LG SHCS 1
11 |037-50-408 |1/4-20 X 1/2 LG BHCS 2
12 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 2
13 |001074 BEARING #1630 DC, OSC. WORM GEAR| 4
14 |005001 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220) 1
15 1005004 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220) 1
16 1053005 1/8" NPT x 90 DEG., LUBE FITTING 1
17 |067079 WORM GEAR, BOSTON H1618 1
18 [11003350 |CLAMP, OSC. GEAR BOX 2
19 [11003400 |SPACER 2
20 [11003450 |CAP, OSC GEARBOX 1
21 [11003500 [BOTTOM, OSC. GEAR BOX 1
22 111003600 |SIDE, OSCILLATOR GEAR BOX 1
23 [11003650 |OSCILATOR GEAR BOX LONG 1
24 (11003701 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC. 1
25 (11004050 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC. 1
26 (11004100 |ANCHOR, OSC GEAR BOX 1
27 11004003 |ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR WORM GEAR 1
28 (11004210 |COVER, SECOND OSCILLATOR GEAR 1
29 (11004720 |GASKET-COVER, DBL OSCL, GEAR 1

DATE | SYM

REVISION RECORD

DR

CK

4/15/08 A

NEW RELEASE

GV

TOLERANCES W

WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS
PROTECTED BY THE
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE

TRACTIONAL V32

OSCILLATOR MECHANISM P1 DBL. OSC.

DECIMALS XX = 01| DN
o XXX & 005 G VARGAS

SIZE | DWG. NO.

APPROVALS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

5| 530108100

41508 ™ 1

O Zlul\ A

T

Page 26 of 84

4

ANGLES + 17 ["MODILED BY: GV |
T 3 T

ESIERY ||>\H
2 T




2 | 1

WEB PRESS LLC
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY THE
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES W

(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

FRACTIONAL

132

DATE

SYM

REVISION RECORD DR | CK

415/08

NEW RELEASE GV

TITLE

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

OSCILLATOR MECHANISM P1 DBL. OSC.

DECIMALS XX £ 0
XXX £ 005

ANGLES

+°

DRAWN:

G VARGAS

SIZT

B 530108100

DWG, NO.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MODELED BY:

APPROVALS

RS Imu; 4/15/08 Imm ) o o ||Ln, A

T 4

Page 27 of 84

3

le|

2 T 1




8 | 7 | 6 | 5 . 4 ) 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM PART DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
NO.| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. 03[ A NEW RELEASE GV |BC

024-30-4 1/4"HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER

036-10-410 |1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS

036-10-616 [3/8-16 UNC X 1.0" LG SHCS

024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC

080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER

036-10-652 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.25" LG SHCS

036-10-648 [3/8-16 UNC X 3.0" LG SHCS

024-30-6 3/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER

024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC

036-10-556 [5/16-18 UNC X 3 1/2"LG. SHCS

001074 BEARING #1630 DC, OSC. WORM GEAR

005001 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220)

005004 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220)

030-50-162 |1.625 SNAP RING INTERNAL

e N e I e P R I R N (R EN S IS B

067079 WORM GEAR, BOSTON H1618

16 [11003350 |[CLAMP, OSC. GEAR BOX

17 [11003400 |SPACER

18 11003450 |CAP, OSC GEAR BOX

19 [11003500 |BOTTOM, OSC. GEAR BOX

20 |11003600 [SIDE, OSCILLATOR GEAR BOX

21 |11003650 |OSCILATOR GEAR BOX LONG

22 |11003701  |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC.

23 |11003750 |ANCHOR, OSC GEAR BOX

24 |11004050 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC.

25 [11004003 |ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR WORM GEAR

26 11004200 |COVER, OSCILLATOR GEAR

— === === === = === o= [ =[N os o | N

27 |11004220 |GASKET - COVER, OSCL GEAR

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
— TOLERANCES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
WEB PKESS LLC ) ) (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) ITLE
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [Foon 7|  ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR MECHANISM
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS IRADE SECRETS preme v M G VARGAS g |HW‘ " 520108200
ROTEC Y - T
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), Wllfm — DM\N;" Y |\“’“\“‘ BC [ "5 ™ &3 "1 2" A
5 T 7 T 3 T 5 T ) T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 28 of 84



| 2 L 1

TOLERANCES

DATE SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK

1103 A NEW RELEASE GV|BC

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

WEB PRSS LLC A TITLE
P RPRE AR INCRMATON TR — ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR MECHANISM
DECIMALS XX £ .01 | DRAWN ST [ OWG RO
rmego o GVARGAS [i] 520108200
UNIM TRALE SECEB ACT(RCW 1 9.1 08). S TR GV BC ST NTS |mn 3103 Iwm 5 or B REV A
T 4 I 3 I 2 [ 1

Page 29 of 84




8

I 7 I

o~

2 I

ITEM

PART

NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 2
2 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC )
3 1024-30-4 1/4" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 4
4 1024-30-6 3/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 1
5 1030-50-162 [1.625 SNAP RING INTERNAL 1
6 1036-10-410 [1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS 4
7 1036-10-556 |5/16-18 UNC X 3 1/2"LG. SHCS 2
8 1036-10-616 [3/8-16 UNC X 1.0" LG SHCS 2
9 1036-10-648 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.0" LG SHCS 4
10 |036-10-652 |3/8-16 UNC X 3.25" LG SHCS 1
11 |037-50-408 |1/4-20 X 1/2 LG BHCS 2
12 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 2
13 |001074 BEARING #1630 DC, OSC. WORM GEAR| 4
14 |005001 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220) 1
15 1005004 WASHER, THRUST (TRB-1220) 1
16 1053005 1/8" NPT x 90 DEG., LUBE FITTING 1
17 |067079 WORM GEAR, BOSTON H1618 1
18 [11003350 |CLAMP, OSC. GEAR BOX 2
19 [11003400 |SPACER 2
20 [11003450 |CAP, OSC GEARBOX 1
21 [11003500 [BOTTOM, OSC. GEAR BOX 1
22 111003600 |SIDE, OSCILLATOR GEAR BOX 1
23 [11003650 |OSCILATOR GEAR BOX LONG 1
24 (11003701 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC. 1
25 (11003750 |ANCHOR, OSC GEAR BOX 1
26 (11004003 |ASSEMBLY, OSCILLATOR WORM GEAR 1
27 111004050 |SLIDER, VERTICAL, OSC. 1
28 (11004210 |COVER, SECOND OSCILLATOR GEAR 1
29 (11004720 |GASKET-COVER, DBL OSCL, GEAR 1

TOLERANCES W

WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY

THE

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

TRACTIONAL

132

DATE

SYM

REVISION RECORD

DR

CK

/11103

NEW RELEASE

GV

BC

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

DECIMALS XX £ 0l
XXX £ 005

ANGLES

e

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ME OSCILLATOR MECHANISM P2 DBL. OSC.
" GVARGAS || 530108200
MODELED BY: APPROVALS BC SCALE 14 |l)\H 4/[6/08 |\J T I oF 2 |Kl\ A

T

Page 30 of 84

4

3

GV |
T

2 T

1




| 1
DATE SYM

REVISION RECORD
8/11/03 A

NEW RELEASE

Gv|BC

WEB PRESS LLC
2701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
TOLERANCES i

WEB PRSS LLC TITLE

P RPRETARY INCRVATON — e OSCILLATOR MECHANISM P2 DBL. OSC.
i < . . DECIMALS XX + _0£ DRAWN SIZE WG NO.

THS mw{g&gr[c(%l\f Ry SEGER — N & i:» _ D? VAR\S:\A“\\S B 530108200
UNFIRM TRAZE SEQEB ACT(RCW 19.108). e GV I S BC SCALE: T In\n
T 4 T 3 T

Page 31 of 84

#1608 [T 2 " 2 [ A
2 T

1



8 7 4 3 2
TEMNO. | \(MRER DESCRIPTION Qry. REVISIONS
1 - IONE| REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A NEW RELEASE 7-23-07 GV
2 — _ ~ B ITEM #1 WAS P/N 001066 10-12-11 7B
3 021058 COMPRESSION SPRING 4 C ITEM #1 WAS 001016, #2 WAS 001068, ECN 12-0778 8-2-12 18
4 032034 11/2 X2 3/8 SPLIT SET COLLAR 4
5 514640 INK FORM ROLLER 2 7/8" @ 2
6 11000420 SPACER, INK MOUNTING 4
7 11000550 SPACER, INK MOUNTING 4
8 11000650 INK ROLLER 2
9 11006150 CASTING MACHINED, TOP FORM ROLLER 4
10 11006200 SCREW, HANGER BRACKET 8
11 11006250 CASTING MACHINED, LOWER HANGER 4
12 11006300 SHAFT, FORM ROLLER 2
13 11006310 SHAFT, FORM ROLL 2
14 11006350 WASHER, HANGER BRACKET 12
15 11020050 STUD, FORM ROLLER HACGER MNTG 4
16 11020100 STUD, FORM ROLLER HANGER MNTG 4

WEB PRESS LLC
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

TOLERANCES

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

s """ FORM ROLLER ASSEMBLY

FRACTIONAL

DECIMALS XX £ 0l DRAWN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS xx:005| G VARGAS B 5 2 O ]_ O 90 0 ()
. PROTECTED .B.Y TJ IE - ANGLES + 1° ["MODELED BY: APPROVALS
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108). SRR~ Ve lV; 10 |nm 0723/07 5 |m_ C
8 7 4 3 2




WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
WEB PRESS LLC TOLERANCES T TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [faciona. T FORM ROLLER ASSEMBLY
- - © 01| DRAwN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS o XXX & 005 G VARGAS B 520109000
C Py et : —
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW [9.108). AN?)LOLS\]OT o DRAWIN(‘_l &li;mm' APPROVALS SNE [ |D/\TF: 0723/07 [ B ) |KL\". C

6 5 4 3 2 ]




8 7 6 5 : 4 3 2 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK

7/23/07 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

memMNO. | TeRTo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 011092 OILITE BUSHING 4
2 11005800 |SHAFT, FORM ROLL CAM 2
3 11005850  |CAM, FORM ROLLER 4
4 11005910  |LEVER, CAM SHAFT 2
5 11015953 |MOUNTING PIN 2
6 036-10-420 | 1/4-20 X 1.25" LG. SHCS 2 WEB PRESS LLC
7 036-10-408  |1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHCS 4 701 EAST "D STREET
2 8232(1)325 zj ;mE;)lecc;;;/;RRLlng WASHER ;1 TR TV 1 TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
-51 - . (ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
10 051340 DOUBLE ACTING AIR CYLINDER, 1 1/4 BORE X 4" STROKE 2 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION ;"tﬁ;ﬁ’j“ — ”02] — ON/OFF FOMRWNINQROLLERS SHAFT
11 11080220 |PISTON ROD CLEVIS MOD. 2 THIS DOCUMENT CONTAIND TRADE SECRETS —— X002 08 QV ; B 530110000
12 051318 3109 - MALE STUD ELBOW, BSPT AND NPT THREAD DIAM D 1/4 INC C NPT1/8 4 UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108). (e A TUUBC [TUUNTS P 072307 [0 T 2 [ A
8 | 7 | 6 | 5 T 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

Page 34 of 84




5 ; 3 2
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
7/23/2005 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

701 EAST "D" STREET
B PREES 110 ( ETCC?EEE QTEoEsz) - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [roaciony T ON/OFF FORM ROLLERS SHAFT
DECIMALS XX £ 0l DRAWN: Sz | DWGIND.
THIS DOCUMPEQCT) TcEc(g%SlEYs TTE[&EADE SECRETS X 00s| G/ B 5 30 ]_ ]_ OOOO
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), -2 7 GV TR BC [ NS [P T3 A
f I '
Page 35 of 84 4 3 2

WEB PRESS LLC

1



7 5 @© V 4 3 2 1
S DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
7/23/2007 A NEW RELEASE GV BC
N
o
3
3 WEB PRESS CORPORATION
8 22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
u KENT, WASHINGTON 98032
P TOLERANCES !
WEB ERESS CORPORATION (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
M| PART CESCRITION oy PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [Forciionn T WATER PAN ASSEMBLY
NO. | NUMBER . THIS DOC 3 ENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS | UL G Bl 530111000
_ _ _ b XXX £ .005
1 [11019610  |ASSEMBLY, DAMPENER PAN LH, 1 B PROTECTID BY THE e |G VARGAS B ;
2 [11019560  |ASSEMBLY, DAMPENER PAN RH. 1 HTORMGRADT STCREISACT (REWHO®: 758 S owne |GV BC [~ N1s [™ 072307 [ 1 T A
8 ! 7 5 T 4 ' 3 2 I 1







8 7 ; 4 3 2 1
DATE REV. DR K
lL%M NS'\A"EER DESCRIPTION ary. 2:20-12 A NEW RELEASE 8 :
1 ]030-50-106  |1.06" SNAP RING INTERNAL. 2 8312 B TEM #10 WAS P/N 001068, ECN 120779 B
2 ]030-50-162  |162' SNAP RING INTERNAL 4 5-30-17 c ITEM#2 CHANGED TO 162 FROM 156; ITEM 25 ADDED RG
3 |030-51-046 .046" SNAP RING EXTERNAL 3
4 1030-51-078 25/32 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 1
5 1036-10-408 1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHCS 2
6 |036-50-408 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" LG FHCS 4
7 |037-10-408 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" LG HHCS 2
8 |080-10-9 9/16" FLAT WASHER 2
9 1001131 RADIAL BEARING, 12/28/8 MM W/MICROPOLY 2
10 |- - -
11 1001132 RADIAL BEARING 20/42/12 MM W/MICROPOLY 2
12 1032002 3/4 x11/4 SET-COLLAR 1H 2
13 1090406 7/8"1.D. BRUSH 1
14 111000670 2 3/8" @, ROLLER, WATER 1
15 11018950 PLATE, DAMPENER SIDE 1
16 (11019000 PLATE, DAMPENER SIDE 1
17 (11019201 PAN ROLLER 1
18 (11019250 ECCENTRIC, PAN ROLLER 2
19 (11019451 SHAFT, BRUSH ROLLER 1
20 111020260 WEAR STRIP, DAMPENER SHAFT 2
21 111020700 SHAFT, DAMPENER ROLLER 1
22 111021350 GEAR, PAN ROLLER 1
23 111022130 PULLEY, BRUSH DRIVE 1
24 111002290 BOLT, WATER PAN 2
25 |036-21-410 |SCREW,SOC HD CAP,1/4-20NC X 5/8,SS | 4

WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY THE

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108).

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
FRACTIONAL +1/32 BRUSH MODULE ASS'Y PAGE ].
DECIMALS XX £ 0| DRAWN: 78 [Dwegc
- XXX + .Llo]5 ZB B 520 ]_ 1 2 ]_ 0 1
GLES £ 1° [ MODELED BY: APPROVALS = — = =
D0 NoT AT DRAwING ZB ATEROVAL SCALE: 14 DATE: 22012 SIEET I OF B ‘Rl—\. C

i

4

I

3

I

2 ' 1




WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY THE

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
T BRUSH MODULE ASS'Y PAGE 1
DtC:IM/\LS >\><>><<Xi io(% DRAWN: ZB E DWG. NO. 5 2 O 1 1 2 1 0 1
ANGLES +1° [ "MODELED BY: APPROVALS — 5
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING L3 |Dm: 22012 o 2 - 2" C

¥

4

' 3

2

1




8 7 | 6 5 ; 4 3 2 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR K

lL%M NE'\A"EER DESCRIPTION ar 2-20-12 A NE\S/VCRELESSE B :

1 030-50-106  |1.06" SNAP RING INTERNAL. 2 8-3-12 B ITEM #10 WAS P/N 001068, ECN #12-0780 28

2 |030-50-162 162" SNAP RING INTERNAL 4 5-30-17 c ITEM # 2 MODIFIED TO-156; ITEM #25 ADDED RG

3 |030-51-046 .046" SNAP RING EXTERNAL 3

4 |030-51-078 25/32 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 1

5 036-10-408 1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHCS 2

6 |036-50-408 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" LG FHCS 4

7 |037-10-408 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" LG HHCS 2

8 080-10-9 9/16" FLAT WASHER 2

9 001131 RADIAL BEARING, 12/28/8 MM W/MICROPOLY 2

10 |- - -

11 1001132 RADIAL BEARING 20/42/12 MM W/MICROPOLY 2

12 032002 3/4 x11/4 SET-COLLAR 1H 2

13 1090406 7/8"1.D. BRUSH 1

14111002290 BOLT, WATER PAN 2

15 (11018950 PLATE, DAMPENER SIDE 1

16 (11019000 PLATE, DAMPENER SIDE 1

17 (11021350 GEAR, PAN ROLLER 1

18 (11019201 PAN ROLLER 1

19 (11019250 ECCENTRIC, PAN ROLLER 2

20 |11019451 SHAFT, BRUSH ROLLER 1

21 11022130 PULLEY, BRUSH DRIVE 1

22 11020260 WEAR STRIP, DAMPENER SHAFT 2

23 |11020700 SHAFT, DAMPENER ROLLER 1

24 111000670 2 3/8" @, ROLLER, WATER 1

25 |036-21-410 |SCREW,SOC HD CAP,1/4-20NC X 5/8,SS 4

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
o ———— TOLERANCES — TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [fxcionn v BRUSH MODULE ASS'Y PAGE 2
7 DECIMALS XX 01 DRAWN: SIZE[DWGANG
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XX £ 005 ZB B 520112201
OTECT + 1 [ooarS T TS
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108). AN(;?N@T — mewv—] MOBEEDR gy, | WRGWAS =5 P 2o0m U1 T2 0




WEB PRESS LLC

701 EAST "D" STREET
WEB PRESS LLC TOLERANCES T TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
'
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [forciiony T BRUSH MODULE ASS'Y PAGE 2
DECIMALS XX £ 0I| DRAWN: SIZE | WG NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XXX £ 005 ZB B 520112201
- PROTELTED .BY T‘”E . ANGLES + 1°["MODELED BY: APPROVALS — - -

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW [9.108). 0 NOT AL DI ZB - SNET 13 |D/\TF: 22012 SHEET > ) |RL\'. C

7 6 5 T 4 ' 3 I 2 I

1




2 | 1

DATE

SYM REVISION RECORD

DR [ CK

5/12/08

A NEW RELEASE

GV

T

e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 4
2 |036-10-408 1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHCS 4
3 |036-10-620 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25" LG SHCS 4
4 |036-50-9912 10-32 X 3/4" FHCS, ALLOY,UNC 8
5 1001072 BEARING, 6006-2RS 2
6 (001073 BEARING, 6006-2RSNR 2
7 1030016 1 3/16 EXTERNAL SNAP RING 2 WEB PRESS CORPORATION
8 1040919 GEARMOTOR, 20 VDC 71 RPM 2 22023 68th AVENUR SOUTH
9 (11021410 SHAFT, PAN ROLLER MOTOR 2 WEB PRESS CORPORATION TOIERANCES KENT, WASHINGTON 98032
. E EPT AS SHOWN] T]TLE
O A R R O e PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [ <]  WATER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
12 111021560 DRIVE BLOCK 2 THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS preme XXX & 005 &\VARGAS é |m\«‘ h 530113000
PROTEC ( ANGLES + 1I° [ TMODILED BY APPROVALS
13 lo4ss22 ?HPRIIEIAI\SALE ATTACHABLE W/ INSIDE 2 UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108). (e A1) | BC [ N5 " w08 7 1 "2 A
1 2 T 1

8

7 T

Page 42 of 84

3




2 ] 1

WEB PRESS LLC

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY

Tl

IE
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES W

(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

TITLE

DATE

SYM

REVISION RECORD

DR | CK

5/12/08

NEW RELEASE

GV

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

FRACTIONAL 132 WATER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
DECIMALS Xx;xtijoég DRAWN: G VARGAS >§ ‘D\\(. NO. 530113000

ANGLES

e

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MODELED BY:

APPROVALS

BC

ESUEENGTY Im\ 5/12/08 I.\Hm )

o

2 |1Ll\ A

||||I| LAY

T

Page 43 of 84

4

3

GV |
T

5
2 T ]




8 | 7 . 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
NO. | NUMBER PESCRIPTION ar 7/23/2007 | A NEW RELEASE GV BC
1 1024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4
2 |024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC | 12
3 |036-10-408 1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHCS 2
4 |037-10-408 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" LG HHCS 2
5 |037-10-510 5/16-18 UNC X 5/8" HHCS 8
6 |037-10-520 5/16-18 UNC X 1 1/4" HHCS 4
7 |037-10-548 5/16-18 UNC X 3" HHCS 2
8 |039-10-5 5/16-18 HEX NUT 2
9 |080-30-05 5/16 WASHER, FLAT, ZINC 8
10 1040055 1/4 HP BRUSH MOTOR 1
11 1040057 1/4 HP BRUSH MOTOR 1
12 1048501 4 PIN MALE RECEPT. W/12" LEAD 2
13 1060056 BELT; 3/8p. X 3/4 w. X 34 1/2 2
14 1822170 DRIVE PULLEY, BRUSH ROLL 2
15 11022020 MOUNT, MOTOR 2
16 11022040 PIVOT MOTOR MOUNT 2
17 11022220 GUARD, BRUSH ROLLER 1
18 11022230 GUARD, BRUSH DRIVE 1
O OENOEENO
(5)
()
(@)
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
- SIERANCES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [ "' BRUSH DRIVE ASS'Y
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS e XXX 005 EA\\‘N/A RGAS E o 530114000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.08). AN(S?\IOT — DR%\WIN(T " E‘i}m o NS Be o TS P 072307 T 1 T 2 [ A
8 7 4 ! 3 2 ! 1

1
Page 44 of 84




5 " 3 2
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
7/23/2007 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

WEB PRESS LLC

701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
TOLERANCES ;
WEB PRESS LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [frcion T BRUSH DRIVE ASS'Y
DECIMALS XX £ 0f[ DRAWN: Sl2E T hweE.Ne
TR CT RN CONTATN TRATIE SRCRET xx 05| G VARGAS B 530114000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.08). ANELOBWT — DRAWIN(‘i - g‘i;m B NORS B o TS P 0723007 T2 " 2 A
i 4 I 3 I 2 I
Page 45 of 84

1




8

, 4 3 2 ]
ITEM PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary. 4/15/2007 A NEW RELEASE Y BC

1 (024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 12

2 |037-50-608 3/8-16 X 1/2" LG BHCS 4

3 |037-50-616 3/8-16 X 1" LG BHCS 8

4 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 12

5 111019060 COVER, STAND-OFF 4

6 11020651 ASSEMBLY, BAFFLE P2 1

7 111020660 ASSEMBLY, BAFFEL P1 1

WEB PRESS LLC

PROTECTED BY THE

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

nvAV/

WEB PRESS LLC
2701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

FRACTIONAL +1/32

TITLE

WATER ADJUSTMENT GUARDS DBL. OSC.

DECIMALS XX £

01

XXX £ .005

ANGLES +I°

DRAWN:

G VARGAS

SIZE | DWG. NO.

Bl 530115000

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MODELED BY: APPROVALS

G V BC SCALE: NTS | DATE: 4/15/08 |SI IEET I OF 2

REV.
A

1
Page 46 of 84

4

3

2 ' 1




6 5 . 4 3 2 1
DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
4/15/2008 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
T —— TGS 3 TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN) Ey
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [fxciionn. T WATER ADJUSTMENT GUARDS DBL. OSC.
DECIMALS XX £ 0| DRAWN: Sz TDWGNO.
THIS DOCUMILERl\g TCE(()#ETSIEYS TT&?DE SECRETS xx+ 05| G VARGAS B 5 30 11 5000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.08). ANELOBWT — DRWN: = Z‘;E‘);[D W TS Be [ NTS P 508 T2 " 2 A
T I ! !
9 z 6 S Page 47 of 84 4 3 2

1



8 ! 7 6 5 4 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1
DATE SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
07/24/07] A NEW RELEASE Gv
1 I DESCRIPTION
1 [024-10-5 5/16 SPRING LOCK WASHER 2
2 [024-30-6 3/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 4
3 |o24-30-8 1/2" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 3
4 |036-10512  [5/16-18 X 304" LG. SHCS 1
5 [036-10-636  |3/8-16 UNC X 2 1/4" LG SHCS 2
6 [036-10-688  [3/8-16 UNC X 55" LG SHCS 2
7 [036-10-840  [1/2-13 UNC X 25" LG. SHCS 2
8 [036-10-888  [1/2-13 UNC X 55" LG. SHCS 1
9 [037-10512  [5/16-18 UNC X 3/4" HHCS 1
10001070 BEARING, #307PP, MITER GEAR INDOOR 1
11 [001089 BEARING, 9101PP FAFNIR 2
12 [002064 50.0 X 80.0 X 8.0 OIL SEAL 2
13 [11007751  |STAND-OFF 2 - - -
14 [11007851  [GEAR, INPUT PINION 1 ‘;ﬁi‘;ﬁﬁg?;‘;gﬁ
15 [11007901  |STAND-OFF, (FOR INPUT SHAFT) 1 et —
Io [0t [PhioN. DLER Ut 1 Web Press LLC TN, e
17 [11008001  [PINION, DRIVE RH 1 Proprietary Information pywe— T INPUT AND IDLER PINIONS
18 |11008060 SEAL MOUNT, PINION 2 This document contains trade secrets PECIMALS xiixztng; o G VARGAS sg e 520 1 16000
19 [11008352  |SPACER, MITER GEAR SHAFT 1 _ protected by the P pos . sl
20 [11008401 _|PLATE, BEARING HSG 1 Uniform Trade Secrefs Act (ROW 19:108). 5O NOT SOALE DRAWING GV S5 P 07024007 01 2] A
8 T 7 5 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page'48 of 84




7 L 6 L 5 i 4 ! 3 | 2 ! ]

DATE [ SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK

07/24/07| A NEW RELEASE 4%

{ WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TOLERANCES TACOMA WASHINGTON 98421
Web Press LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN] TITLE
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL 1152 INPUT AND IDLER PINIONS
Cl S ] 01| DRAWN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
This document con(tjars(:‘rade secrets - xx;x:uos G VARGAS B 520 1 16000
rotecte e g
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). ANG[L)ZSNOT — DRAWJNG“ WOPEIEDEY: aj [BeProveLS T2 T orzant T2 2 W

7 ' 6 ! 5 Page'49 of 84 4 ' 3 ' 2 ' 1



WebPress

Revolution

Frame Assembly

Page 50 of 84



8 7 i 4 3 | 2 | |
DATE | SYM S - DR | CK
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. oo A N RIS o
1 (024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4
2 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 12
3 1024-10-10 5/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4
4 1024-10-12 3/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 8
5 1024-10-14 7/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2
6 [024-30-12 3/4" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 4
7 1024-30-14 7/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 2
8 ]036-10-412 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG. SHCS 4
9 |036-10-648 3/8-16 UNC X 3.0" LG SHCS 4
10 [036-10-1240 [3/4-10 UNC X 2.5" LG SHCS 8
11 ]036-20-1436 |7/8-14 UNF X 2.25 LG SHCS 2
12 |037-10-628 3/8-16 UNC X 1.75" LG. HHCS 8
13 |037-10-1048 [5/8-11UNC X 3.0" LG HHCS 4
14 ]037-10-1252 [3/4-10 UNC X 3.25" LG HHCS 4
15 [037-20-1452 |7/8-14 UNF X 3.25 LG HHCS 2
16 |037-50-612 3/8-16 UNC X .75 LG BHCS 2
17 1001068 BEARING, #RALO12NPP, GUIDE ROLLER 4
18 050202 3/8" NPT PIPE PLUG, SOCKET HEAD 2
19 |511260 LEVELING BOLT 4
20 (11006801 BLOCK, LOWER COVER 4
21 11022420 SIDE FRAME, BASE G.S. 1
22 (11022430 SIDE FRAME, BASE O.S. 1
23 11022501 BRACE, O.S. STEP 2
24 (11022653 ASSEMBLY, STEP WELDMENT 1
25 (11022750 SHAFT FOR WEB GUIDE ROLLER 2
26 (11022800 ROLLER, WEB GUIDE 2
27 (11023850 STIFFENER, SIDE FRAME 1
28 (11023970 STIFFENER, BASE FRAME 1
29 (11023990 STIFFENER, BASE FRAME 1
30 (11029741 SUPPORT, ELECTRICAL BOX 2
31 (11029930 LEVELING PAD, SELECT W/ 2511410 AS REQ'D. 4
32 11047770 HINGE BLOCK ASSEMBLY 2
33 |100002-1 AC MOTORS BOX #1 1
34 |100002-2 AC MOTORS BOX #2 1
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
WEB PRESS LLC ccetmasswomy[TTTLE
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [frciionn e ASSEMBLY, BASE FRAME
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS | o] G VARGAS bg o 520210000
UNIFORM TF{)/F\{SQ_EEJFEET%Y/\TCHFE(RCW 19.108). ANT)LiSNOT T DRAWIN(‘.i I MDD I APPROVALS SN 120 PR 7/19/07 |5| 'O |1{Lv. A
8 7 4 ! 3 2 ! 1

¥
Page 51 of 84




| 1

DATE SYM

REVISION RECORD DR

CK

7/19/07 A

NEW RELEASE GV

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
TOLERANCES ’
WEB PRESS LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [forciionn = ASSEMBLY, BASE FRAME
THIS DOCUMENT CONIAINS TRADE SECRETS PHCIAL Wil G VARGAS Dg e 520210000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.08). AN?)LSSNOT — DRAWIN(‘i U NODIEDEY =y JATROVAES N A P
t 4 [ 3 [ 2 [
Page 52 of 84

1



8 7 | 6 5 , 4 3 2 ]
Defau Defau DATE REV. DESCRIPTION BY APPROVED

1 A DESCRIPTION g o MR DESCRIPTION o o A NETTT = -

1 050202 3/8" NPT PIPE PLUG, SOCKET HEAD 2 | 44 (11028450 SHAFT, COMP. PIVOT 1

2 |036-10-1040  [5/8-11 X 2.5" LG. SHCS 4 | 45 [11028500  |ARM, COMP. ADJUSTMENT 1

3 (024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 3 | 46 |11028520  |[THREADED ROD ASS'Y 1

4 |024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 8 | 47 |11028550  |ARM, COMP. ROLLER 2

5 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 3 | 48 |11028580 INDICATOR, COMPENSATOR 1 @ @ ° @ o @@ @ @ @ @ @ e @

6 [024-10-8 1/2" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4 | 49 [11029410 BRACKET, TOP ROLLER 2

7 |024-30-6 3/8" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 4 | 50 [11030141  |WELDMENT, TOP SKIRT COVER 1

8 [035-10-828  [SHOULDER SCREW 1/2 X 1 3/4 1 | 51 [11030560 DETECTOR MOUNT 2

9 [036-10-416  [1/4-20 X 1.0" LG. SHCS 4 | 52 [11030570 CLAMP, WEB BREAK DETECTOR 2

10 |036-10-420  |1/4-20 X 1.25" LG. SHCS 3 | 53 |11047770 HINGE BLOCK ASSEMBLY 2

11 |036-10-520  |5/16-18 X 1.25" LG. SHCS 9

12 |036-10-612  |3/8-16 UNC X 3/4" LG SHCS 3

13 |036-10-640  3/8-16 UNC X 2.5" LG SHCS 4

14 |036-10-828  |1/2-13 UNC X 1.75" LG. SHCS 4 @ @ e @@ @ @ @ @0 0
15 |036-50-412  (1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" LG FHCS 2 '
16 |038-10-408  |1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHSS CUP POINT 6 e
17 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 1

18 |080-30-5 5/16 WASHER, FLAT, 4

19 (001054 ER-16X LOW DRAG(WEB GUIDE APPL. ONLY) 2

20 |001068 BEARING, #RALO12NPP, GUIDE ROLLER 6

21 011033 BUSHING, 1.000 ID X 1.125 OD X 1.00 LG 2

22 040117 GEARMOTOR (1LRB2) 1

23 (041310 SENSOR (PZ-V31P) 2

24 041303 SWITCH LIMIT 2

25 046768 STRAIN RELIEF (HEYCO 5N-7) 2

26 048507 3 PIN MALE THREAD CABLE 1

27 048522 4 PIN MALE ATTACHABLE W/ INSIDE THREAD 1

28 048526 5 PIN MALE THREAD CABLE 1

29 (511490 ROLLER CORE 1

30 (900030 SHAFT, STIFFENER 1

31 2828150 SUPPORT ROLLER 2

32 (11012940  |TUBE, WEB BREAK DETECTOR 1

33 11012950 BRACKET, WEB BREAK SEE P/L 11012901A 2

34 11022750 SHAFT FOR WEB GUIDE ROLLER 2

35 (11022800 ROLLER, WEB GUIDE 3

36 (11027960  |WELDMENT, COMP. POINTER 1

37 11028250 RAIL, TOP UNIT, STEEL 1

38 (11028260 RAIL, TOP UNIT, OS, 1

39 (11028301 PLATE, COMPENSATOR 2

40 |11028341 MOUNTING PLATE, MOTORIZED COMPENSATOR | 1

41 |11028360 SWIVEL NUT, MOTORIZED COMP 1 @ @

42 |11028380 MOTOR MOUNT PAD 3

43 |11028400 SHAFT, COMP. ROLLER 1 WEB PRESS LLC

Ww EAST "D" STREET
Sy ——— TOERATCE - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [fnciions: T ASSEMBLY, FRAME TOP
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS [ ol G VARGAS ﬁ Y 520220000
UNIFORM TF{)/F\{SQ_EEJFEET%Y/\TCHFE(RCW 19.108). ANT)LiSNOT T DRAWIN(‘.i " E‘;Ol\);m o APPROVALS ZB SUENTS PR 710/007 P T o |1{Lv. A
8 7 6 4 ' 3 ' 2 ' 1

5 ¥
Page 53 of 84




5 . 4 3 2 1
' ' DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
7/10/07 A NEW RELEASE WAM 7B

701 EAST "D" STREET
e TS Y TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PRPREAR INOMAION  [rociow v ASSEMBLY, FRAME TOP
DECIMALS XX + .0l | DRAWN SIZE [ WG RO
THS DOXUMENICONAIN, R SECIES xxx=05| G VARGAS B 520220000
UNICRV TRATE S ECGREB ACT(RCW 191 08), ANG;SNOT — DRMN;” ng T ZB [ NS 70007 T2 T2 A
¥ 4 I 3 | 2 !
Page 54 of 84

WEB PRESS LLC

1



WebPress

Revolution

Drive Assembly

Page 55 of 84



8 L 7 s 4 1 3 I 2 ! 1
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
719007 A NEW RELEASE R
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
WEB PRESS LLC
1 1001023 1.5748 ID X 2.6772 OD BEARING C1 2 701 EAST D" STREET
2 |060077 SLAVE, BELT 1 e TACOMA. WASHINGTON 38421
3 |061075 PULLEY 2 Web Press LLC
[ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE
4 1062050 TAPER BUSHING, SD 1 3/4" 2 Proprietary Information e = DRIVE ASS'Y DECK TO DECK
5 (11007201 SHAFT, STUB 1 DECIMALS XX 201 DRAWN el et
- This d t contains trad 1 X % 005 G VARGAS
& 007350 DLER AoLLER TG EELT i = o SRR S g e
7 11007301 lECCENTRIC,TIMING BELT 1 Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). AR T SCAL 12 |mws 7/19/07 rwssv 1" 2 |fesv A
8 J 7 T 4 T 3 2 T ]

Page 56 of 84




4 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
7/18/07 A NEW RELEASE K
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TR TACOMA. WASHINGTON 228421
Web Press LLC [ECCEFT AS SHOWN) TITLE
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL 132 DRIVE ASS'Y DECK TO DECK
30 Er B
This document contains trade secrets s .Xi;(xtt.oi?; o G VA RGAS B 5 2 0 3 ]_ 0 0 0 0
i protected by the ANGLES + 1°[ oDEED BY APPROVALS —
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). T GV SCALE 49 5 [D& 7/19/07 F"EE* > 'F 5 |“5" A
T 4 T 3 T ) T 1

Page 57 of 84




8 | 7 é 5 4 4 | 3 | 2 | )
DATE | SYM DR | cK
1 [024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 6
2 |024—10—5 5/16 SPRING LOCK WASHER 3
3 |024-10—8 1/2" SPRING LOCK WASHER 9
4 |024—30—4 1/4" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 8
5 |024-30-8 1/2° HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 1
6 |036-10-410 1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS 8
7 |036-10-524  [5/16-18 X 1 12" LG. SHCS 3
8 [036-10-824  |1/2-13UNC X 1.5" LG. SHCS 2
9 |036-10-828 1/2-13 UNC X 1.75" LG. SHCS 4
10 |036-10-840  |1/2-13 UNC X 2.5" LG. SHCS 1 @ @ @ QO
11 |036-10-84B 1/2-13 UNC X 3.0" LG. SHCS 5
12 [037-10408  [1/4-20 UNC X 172" LG HHCS 4
13 |037-10-412 1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" LG HHCS 2
14 |080-30-8 112" STUD WASHER 6
15 {001009 ER-24 BEARING 1
16 {006019 PILLOW BLOCK 1 1/2* @ CENTERLOCK 2 S
17 (051100 FEMALE ELBOW 1/4 T OD X 1/8 NPT 1 S
18 |052047 NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT X 3/4" LG. 1 53
19 |060078 BELT, POLY CHAIN (NOT SHOWN) 1 =
20 [062046 TAPER BUSHING 1 s
21 |068051 AIR CLUTCH, 5H 45 1 1/2° BORE 1 =
22 |069011 IDLER SHAFT, 1" @4 1/8* LG 1
23 069029 PULLEY, IDLER 1
24 111029520 MOUNT, IDLER BRACKET 4
25 11029530 IDLER BRACKET 1 <
26 (11029560 BASE, MODULAR DRIVE 1 =
27 (11029610 ADAPTER, 5H45 1
28 111029620 BLANK, 42T, 8mm PULLEY 1 <
29 111029630 RETAINER, AIR CLUTCH 1
30 11029650 PULLEY, 58T 8mm 1
31 (11029680 FLANGE, 42T PULLEY 1 —
32 11029720 SHAFT, 5H45 1 ) =
O ¥ —
%ﬂ@--’“‘a‘
0.
H /‘: :
oD u|/
() (9 ()
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST “D" STREET
TACOMA. WASHINGTON 98421
Web Press LLC R vouns__ ITITLE
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL L DRIVE ASS'Y BASE TO DECK
This document contains trade secrets i xxg((x 2:.1351 s G VAR GAS Sg l e 5 20 3 2 0 0 0 0
protected by the ANGLES + 1' | WODELED BY APFROVALS
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). S TR EDIIG GV SHE 1.8 lmrs 719/07 rNEET 1 o 2 = A
8 T 7 6 5 L 4 ! 3 T 2 J 1

Page 58 of 84




1 |
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK

7/19/07| A NEW RELEASE v

WEB PRESS LLC

701 EAST "D" STREET
TR TACOMA. WASHINGTON 38421
Web Press LLC [ECCEFT AS SHOWN) TITLE
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL £ 12 DRIVE ASS'Y BASE TO DECK
ot SR
This document contains trade secrets e -XX';(xx ‘-0‘351 o G l/A RGAS B 5 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
) protected by the ANGLES +1°[VGOELED &Y APPROVALS s
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). T AT GV I SAE 1.5 [PVt 7/19/07 Is»«s: 2”2 = A
5 ¥ 7] T 3 T 2 i 1

Page 59 of 84




8 1 7 ! 6 | 5 i 4 | 3 | p)

1
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
719007 A NEW RELEASE v

WEB PRESS LLC

ITEM|  PART 701 EAST "D" STREET
NO. | NUMBER CERGRIFTION ikl N TACOMA. WASHINGTON 98421
1 024-10-8 1/2* SPRING LOCK WASHER 12 Web Press LLC B TITLE ,
2 [036-10-824  [1/2-13 UNC X 1.5" LG. SHCS 12 Proprietary Information P 5 DRIVE ASS'Y BLANKET CYL. DECK 1
DRAWN SIZE | DWG. NO.
R oo [F= A G GG [5 520840000
4 111010951 H. protected by the ANGLES + 1 [ VGOEED BY [APPROVALS 1
- i Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). 32 DATE FEET OF o [REV.
5 [|11011001 _ |GEAR, BLANKET CYLINDER LA, 1 — ’“: — ) Bo N s o av 1 :‘LE oy | e i 1 1T 2™aA
8 T 7 T 6 T 5 4 3

Page 60 of 84



4 4 1 3 ! 2 ! ]
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
71907 A NEW RELEASE L
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA. WASHINGTON 28421
TOLERANCES
BEh L EEILO cccerswomi___|TITLE 1y p VR ASS'Y BLANKET CYL. DECK 1
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL 213 £ - g
DRAWN ~ SUZE DWG. NO.
This document contains trade secrets i .xx;(x::_aﬁ; G VARL}AS B 5 20 3 40 0 0 0
protected by the ANGLES + 1 [ ViooEEn &Y AFPROVALS e
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). OO e B SCAL 12 |:rs 7/19/07 I:»-:: 5, 5 I-:, A

GV
T

¥ 4

Page 61 of 84

3

2

J 1




Page 62 of 84

8 . 7 A 4 | 3 \ 2 | 1
DATE SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
07/19/07] A NEW RELEASE Qv
PART
A ITEMNO. | \OMBER DESCRIPTION nry. ~w£3 PR?SS LLC
1 [024108 |12 SPRING LOCK WASHER 12 .’,.1’;2?: VEA;I":‘EGE%N 08421
2 [036-10-844  [172-13 UNC X 2.75' LG. SHCS 12 ot Proe [ LS TOTERANCES - o
ECCEPT )
3 |1010910  [CLAMP, WIDE BLANKET CYLINDER 2 Proprietary Information — PR E DRIVE ASS"Y BLANKET CYL. DECK 2
4 |11010951 | GEAR, BLANKET CYLINDER RH. 1 SEcHAS YT T
- This document contains trade secrets XXX + 005 G VARGAS _rl
5 |11011001 _ |GEAR, BLANKET CYLINDER LH. 1 e eied byt [ I, el B 520350020 _
6 |11011020 _ [SPACER, BLANKET GEAR 2 orns Teace Seursta Act H08): DO NoT SCALE DRAWNG Gy SET3 P 079007 [0 2 [ A
8 T 7 T 2 T 3 T D) T ]




: 4 L 3 ! 2 1
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
07/19/07| A NEW RELEASE i
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
—E TACOMA. WASHINGTON 32421
Web Press LLC [ECCEFT AS SHOWN) TITLE ¢
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL 11 DRIVE ASS"Y BLANKET CYL. DECK 2
This document contains trade secrets e .Xx;(xt xﬂ.g; o G VA RGAS >B> iy 5 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 O
) protected by the ANGLES + 1[VooeEo ey~ APPROVALS o —_— -
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). AP GV SCA 12 I.u: = 07/19/07 [:«: 2 "5 [w;v
5 T 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 63 of 84




8 I : 4 | 3 I 2 I !
DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
7/19/07 A NEW RELEASE KK
TEM WEB PRESS LLC
Wor | NONBER DESGRIFTION ary. 701 EAST "D" STREET
T 1 T TACOMA, WASHINGTON 928421
1_Jo24-10- 3/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 2 Web Press LLG
[ECCEFT AS SHOWN] TlTLE
2 [036-10-620 [3/8-16 UNC X 1.25" LG SHCS 12 Proprietary Information FrACTIOAL DRIVE ASS'Y PLATE CYL. DECK 1
3 [11009460 __|CAP, PLATE CYLINDER 2 _ , DECALS X o T w2 o T
4 [11009650 |GEAR, PLATE CYLINDER R H. 1 T eeted oy the oo e [ . —a B 520360000 7
5_[11009700 | GEAR, PLATE CYLINDER LH. 1 Uniom Trade Seoiets Act (ROW 18:108) T =4 e 7907 e C 2 A
8 T 7 T T 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 64 of 84




|

DATE
7/19/07

|
SYM REVISION RECORD

DR | CK

NEW RELEASE

13

WERB PRESS LLC

701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA. WASHINGTON 928421
Web Press LLC ecterassom___|TITLE
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL £1132 DRIVE ASS'Y PLATE CYL. DECK 1
DECIMALS XX + 1] DRAMN ol i
This document contains trade secrets XXX % 005 /é/é
protected by the ANGLES
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108).

i 4

1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3

VIGDELED BY APPROVALS
) SCAL
.

B 520360000

Page 65 of 84

12 P 7nenr 2 T2 A
! ]



| 2 | |

DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK

7/19/07 A NEW RELEASE 4

D
G
|
B
A
A WEB PRESS CORPDORATION
il 1 DESCRIPTION arv. 701 EAST "D" STREET

1024106 [3/8" SPRING LOCK WASHER 12 Web Press LLC TOBNCE T e TACOMA, WASHING TON a1

2 [036-10-636  |3/8-16 UNC X 2 1/4° LG SHCS 12 Proprietary Information e e DRIVE ASS'Y PLATE CYL. DECK 2

3_[11009450  |WASHER, PLATE CYLINDER 2 DECHALS x| ST o

: is d i ; VARGA
4_[11009861 _|GEAR, PLATE CYLINDER RH. 1 T e by the o froree S UL B 520370000
5_|11009671 _ |GEAR, PLATE CYLINDER LH. 1 Srifom Traca Secrets At ROV 19108). Do RoT SCALE DRAWING Gv g2 e 7AeT 1 2] A
8 T 7 T 7 T 3 T P T ]

Page 66 of 84




6 1 S i 4 | 3 | 2 L 1

DATE | SYM REVISION RECORD DR | CK
7/19/07 A NEW RELEASE 44

A
WEB PRESS CORPORATION
701 EAST "D" STREET

TN TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
Web Press LLC [ECCEFT AS SHOWN) TITLE .
Proprietary Information FRACTIONAL 132 DRIVE ASS'Y PLATE CYL. DECK 2
This documen(t t::ut:en;ati}nslt':ade secrets e xxix:.ug; e G VA R GAS SLBE o 5 2 0 3 70 00 0
) prote: y the ANGLES + 1°[ VGDELED BY APPROVALS = 5
. Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). e pT Gy [ E Q2 [Pt 7A907 o2 T 2 [ A
6 ! 5 T 4 T 3 T 2 T T

Page 67 of 84


kendras
Typewritten Text

kendras
Typewritten Text


8 7 4 4 3 | 2 | 1
DATE | SYM S - DR | CK

NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY. AR " NEWREEASE o

1 |024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 8 22H2 | B | ADDED NOTE REQUIRED CABLE, ECN 12:0168 | 7B

2 |024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 22

3 |036-10-408 1/4-20 X 1/2" LG. SHCS 8

4 1036-10-612 3/8-16 UNC X 3/4" LG SHCS 22

5 |036-60-9008 [10-24 UNF X 1/2" LG. FHCS 2

6 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 22

7 1033032 KNOB 2

8 (11013071 TOP TIMING BELT GUARD 5

9 11013111 GUARD, BELT DRIVE 1

10 11013120 GUARD, BACKING 1

11 11013130 CAP, GUARD 3

12 |11013290 INTERLOCK SWITCH 2

13 11013360 HATCH, SWITCH 2

14 111013370 GUARD, CRANK RH 1

15 11013380 GUARD, CRANK LH 1

REQUIRED WIRE:

040649 - 18 AWG , 2 CONDUCTORS CABLE, QTY 20 FT

WEB PRESS LLC
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

PROTECTED BY THE
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

FRACTIONAL

+1/32

TITLE

DRIVE GUARD ASSEMBLY

DECIMALS

XX £ 01
XXX £ .005

ANGLES

+I°

DRAWN:

G VARGAS

SIZE | DWG. NO.

B 524300000

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MODELED BY:

GV

APPROVALS

ZB SCALE: NTS

DATE: 7/] 9/07 |SI IEET I OF 2 |RL\". B

t 4
Page 68 of 84

3

2 ' 1




! 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
DATE [ SYM REVISIONRECORD R [ CK
71907 | A NEW RELEASE o
2212 | B | ADDED NOTE REQUIRED CABLE, ECN 12:0168 | ZB
WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
Ry — TotEeEs ]\ TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
P RPRE AR INGRMATON RACIOREL e DRIVE GUARD ASSEMBLY
- < + DRAWN SIZE DWG. NO.
THS DXLMENIGONANS R SECE Prea 00 & 008 G VARGAS B 524300000
UNIRV TRACE S ECREB ACT(RCW 19,1 08), /\NG[;E)SNOT — mAWINCiIO MODELEDBY: G/ APPROVALS ZB SCAE NTS |DATF: 7/19/07 rHEET 2 OF 2 |RLV. B
i 4 I 3 I 2 I 1
Page 69 of 84




8 ! 7 ! 6 ! 5 4 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION CK DR

7/11/2007 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

o' NOWRER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 4
2 |024-10-5 5/16" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 6
3 [036-10-416  [1/4-20 X 1.0" LG. SHCS %
4 [036-10512  [5/16-18 X 3/4" LG. SHCS
5 [036-10-516  [5/16-18 X 1.0 LG. SHCS 4
6 0370416  [1/4-20 UNC X 1.0" LG HHCS 4
7 |039-12-4 1/4-20 NYLOC JAM NUT 2%
8 [080-20-4 1/4" FLAT WASHER SS 2
9 021060 COMPRESSION SPRING 16
10 [031101 3/32" @ SPRING ROLL PIN 16
11 [051255 2" TEE 1 DETAIL A
12 |052058 2" @ UNION 1 SCALE1: 4
13 [11014531  |FLANGE 4" 2
14 [11014541  [FLANGE 2 1/8" 6
15 [11014600  |MANIFOLD 1
16 [11014611  |FLANGE 11/2" 8
17 [11014650  |SPLIT SLEEVE 8
18 [11014660  |LEVER 8
19 [11014670  |BAFFLE 8
20 11014700  [STIFFENER 2
21 [11030080  [RIGHT BOTTOM AR TUBE 1
22 [11030090  [LEFT BOTTOM AR TUBE 1 WEB PRESS LLC
23 11030100  |CENTER &RRIGHT AIR TUBE 3 ;°A1Cg‘|‘ws: w; :J::E;ETTON 08421
24 [11030110 TOP RIGHT AIR TUBE 2 WEB PRESS LLC ggﬁfﬁ\sﬁﬁm T 2
25 [04g501 4 PIN MALE RECEPT. W/12' LEAD 1 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [forcions AIR PIPING SYSTEM
% _|090418 BLOWER ! THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS D et R eV} ﬁ | e 524410000
27_josoaat FLTER : UNIFORM TRADT SECRETS ACT (ROW 19108), [N ~Efropm NTROVS e B S S [
28 [11014620 FLITER WELDMENT 1 - S AL U D0 NoT SOALL DRAWING | ZB [*"" NTS | w07 T T2 A
8 T 7 T 6 T 5 T 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 70 of 84




4 4 3 | 2 | 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK

7/11/2007 A NEW RELEASE GV BC

701 EAST "D" STREET
WEB PRESS [LC STERANGES - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
> (ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [frciou i AIR PIPING SYSTEM
DECIMALS XX £ 01| DRAWN: SIZE DWG. NO.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XX+ 00| G/ B 524410000
OILEC S +r[7o 3 TROTE
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), o GV | N ZB [T NS w7 T2 AT A
T ) T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 71 of 84




8 7 5 : 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
DESCRIPTION TY.

NO. | NUMBER Q 1/14/2008 A NEW RELEASE WAM 7B
1 090771 3" GOLD HANDEL 8
2 |037-50-612 3/8-16 UNC X .75 LG BHCS 24
3 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 40
4 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 40
5 ]036-10-616 3/8-16 UNC X 1.0" LG SHCS 16
6 |037-50-9804  |#8-32 X 1/4 LG BHCS 16
7 111006740 COVER, INK ROLLER 6
8 (11000160 COVER, INK FOUNTIAN 8
9 |11007510 COVER, INK ROLLER 2 @
10 11011631 MOUNT, BOTTOM GUARD 12
11 [517171 HOOK, INK TRAIN GUARDS
12 |11055720 HOOK, INK TRAIN GUARDS e

WEB PRESS LLC

701 EAST "D" STREET

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

TOLERANCES ’
WEB PRESS LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE .
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [raciiona o ASS'Y. INK TRAIN GUARDS 4 HI DBL OSC
TVALS XX = 0f] DRaw SIZE [ DWG. NO.
THIS DOCUMPEQCT) T(]:?¥ET[/)\IEYS TT}EE\DE SECRETS | 006 & 008 7B B 5 34 500000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.08). /\N(liliSNOT — r \NI‘QIIRR/IW ATTROVALS SRS T s 1 T 2 A
F T T
8 7 Page 72 of 84 4 3 2 I




6 5 1 4 3 2 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK

1/14/2008 A NEW RELEASE WAM B

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TS TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
WEB PRESS LLC (ECCEPT AS SHOWN) TITLE .
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [facion ) ASS'Y. INK TRAIN GUARDS 4 HI DBL OSC
] DECIMALS XX % 01 DRAWN: SZE | DWGING,
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS XX+ 005 7B B 534500000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108), 1 =" WAM. e EONTS [T 408 [T 2 T2 A
T T | |
5 4 3 2 1

Page 73 of 84




| 7 | | 5 § 4 2 1
PART ASSEMBLY | \rem ASSEMBLY DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR cK
NUMBER DESCRIPTION LUBE |'\o DESCRIPTION LUBE
STD/QTY. . STD/QTY. 11/15/2007 A NEW RELEASE GV BC
024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 12 46 MOUNT, GUARD R.H. 1 9/10/2013 B ADDED ITEM 63 AND 64, AND REMOVED ITEM 56 PH RG
8%%1 8'50 5; 62"0®XV\1/7;SHER,SSF&F§ING LOCK, ZINC g 4f COVER, ACRYLIC 1 CHANGED ITEM 20 QTY FROM 9 TO 144", DELETED ITEM
10-408_[1/4- "LG. SH 48 PULLEY, 36L075, ALUM. 1 '
036-10-410 [1/4-20 X 5/8" LG. SHCS 10 49 GUARD, OILBATH L. H. LOWER 2 133 L sras203 C | e e A e b e T o T PH RG
036-10-412 |1/4-20 X 3/4" LG. SHCS 16 50 GUARD, OILBATH R.H. LOWER 3 59 FROM 2 TO 8, AND ITEM 60 FROM 1 TO 3.
036-10-612 3;8-16 UNS X 3;4" Lg SH%SS 2 51 GUARD, OILBATH L.H. LWR DBL 0SC 1 29
036-50-612_|3/8-16 UNC X 3/4" LG. FH 8 52 OIL PAN 1
037-10-412_[1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" LG HHCS 2 53 HOUSING, OIL FILTER 1 10/2/2Q13 D | AN T A FROM 4T g 410 2 AND PH RG
037-10-510_|5/16-18 UNC X 5/8" HHCS 4 54 COVER, PUMP DRIVE 1 31
037-50-408 |1/4-20 X 1/2 LG BHCS 4 55 OIL PAN 1
037-50-412_[1/4-20 X 3/4 LG BHCS 73| 56 : 1 33 67) (66
080-10-4 __|1/4" FLAT WASHER 99 57 COVER, PHENOLIC 8
080-10-6_[3/8" FLAT WASHER 2 53 COVER PHENOLIC 8 36 @ (20) (a7)
080-30-5  |5/16 WASHER, FLAT 4 59 COVER, PHENOLIC 8
60 COVER. PHENOLIC 3 e
040055 1/4 HP BRUSH MOTOR 1 62 4 PIN MALE RECEPT. W/12" LEAD 1
050161 1/4" NPT X 3/8 BARBED HOSE FITTING 10 SILICONE ADHESIVE SEALANT- Q
050162 3/8 NPT X 3/8 BARBED HOSE FITTING 1 63 CARTRIDGE 8
050163 HOSE FITTING 5 64 CAULKING GUN 1
050164 |MALE ELBOW 5 6 COVER PHENOLIC 1 (45)
050165 OIL HOSE 144" /CY 66 OIL BATH TUBE 4
050179 ELBOW 1 67 OIL BATH TUBE 4 0
050180 ELBOW 1 68 OIL BATH TUBE 2
051063 HEXNIPPLE 1/4" NPT S.S. 4 69 OIL BATH TUBE 2
052054 CLOSE NIPPLE 1/4" NPT BRASS 3
052055 CLOSE NIPPLE 1/4 NPT BRASS 2
052056 REDUCER BUSHING 1/8 FNPT X 1/4 1
MNPT BRASS
052060 3/8" MNPT X 1/4" FNPT REDUCER 2
052061 GEAR PUMP 1
053097 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 1
NEEDLE VALVE FLOW CONTROL 1/4
053100 ENPT 1
053104 MALE ELBOW 4
053116 CROSS 1/4" NPT 4
053117 MALE CONNECTOR 1/4" NPT 8
053118 MALE TO FEMALE ELBOW 1/4" NPT 4 @
053121 1/4" FLOW CONTROL FF 4
060022 3/8 P X 3/4 W X 27" LG. BELT
090408 HYDRALICK SUCTION STRAINER 1/2 NPT 1
822170 DRIVE PULLEY, BRUSH ROLL 1
11013522 |OIL TROUGH, GS - INSIDE 2 =~
11013560 |OIL TROUGH GASKET, GS, INSIDE 2
11013622 |GUARD, OILBATH, TOP, P2 1 A
11013632 |GUARD, OILBATH, TOP, P1 1
11013690 |GUARD, TOP CA! 1 5
11013711_|MOUNT, GUARD L.H. 1
12
13

Web Press Corporation
Proprietary Information

This document contains frade secrets

protected by the

Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108).

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)

<

WEB PRESS CORPORATION
22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
KENT, WASHINGTON 98032

FRACTIONAL

TITLE

LUBRICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

DECIMALS

XXX £ .005

ANGLES

DRAWN:

G VARGAS

SIZE | DWG. NO.

B 534510000

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MODELED BY: APPROVALS

GV

EONTS [P 117152007 [T 1 7 3 [ D

t 4

2 ' 1




Web Press Corporation
Proprietary Information
This document contains trade secrets

protected by the
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108).

VY

WEB PRESS CORPORATION
22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
KENT, WASHINGTON 98032

TOLERANCES
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)) TITLE
ey LUBRICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
DECIMALS XX + .01 | DRAWN: SIZE DWG. NO.
XXX £ .005
ANGLES £1° gDEgé:RGAgROVALS B - 53451 Oosgo o
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING GV SCALE NTS |DATE- 11/15/2007 | 2 3 |REV. D

i 4

3

2

' 1




N

{

”o-‘

R

57
/g

(£

-\ A" )

4
il
=<5
AN

]
N0/
<V
o

/N
7,
..‘.
0
@)
~ O
J

R
@
@,
D SN ®\A®\ >
&

LN

b
Y
i

)

& BP

b

i
P

@A

\6" ©o

2RI

ST\ W
'“"j‘ -

TYPICAL ASSEMBLY
FOR COVER WINDOWS

WEB PRESS CORPORATION
22023 68th AVENUE SOUTH
TOLERANCES KENT, WASHINGTON 98032

Web P C ti ECCEPT AS SHOWN TITLE
Propristary nformation [ =" LUBRICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

DECIMALS XX + .01 | DRAWN: SIZE DWG. NO.
This document contains frade secrets w05l (3 \V/VARGAS B 53451 0000
protected by the ANGLES £1° [ MODELED BY: APPROVALS : _ T =
Uniform Trade Secrets Act (RCW 19.108). Ty GV BC SCAE NTS |DATE' 11/15/2007 | 373 |REV' D




8 . 7 . . 4 . 3 . 2 ) 1
DAIL [ SYM VISIONRECORD R ] (K
III%M NLFJ)QETER DESCRIPTION Qry. 77907 |__A R[NEIV\]/L [TEIL(EE/tskERL GV
1 [024-10-3 #10 SPRING LOCK WASHER 8
2 |024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER 8
3 |024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 8
4 |036-10-416 1/4-20 X 1.0" LG. SHCS 8
5 [036-10-9604  [#6-32 X 3/8 LG SHCS 4
6 |036-10-9912 |10-24 UNC X .75 LG SHCS 8
7 |037-50-620 3/8-16 X 1.25 LG BHCS 8
8 |037-50-9804 |#8-32 X 1/4 LG BHCS 4
9 039-10-3 #10-24 UNC HEX NUT 8
10 |039-10-4 1/4-20 UNC HEX NUT 8
11 |080-10-3 #10 FLAT WASHER 8
12 |080-10-4 1/4" FLAT WASHER 8
13 |080-30-6 3/8" STUD WASHER 8
14 [041091 MICRO SWITCH 1
15 ]090766 GRAB CATCHE 2
16 |517630 SPACER, MICRO SWITCH 1
17 517640 SPACER, MICRO SWITCH 1
18 [11012751  |WELDMENT, LEFT HAND DOOR 1
19 [11012801  |WELDMENT, RIGHT HAND DOOR 1
20 11017001 [CONTROL LABEL, LEFT HAND DOOR 4
21 11017051 CONTROL LABEL, RIGHT HAND DOOR 4
22 11030530 MOUNTING BRACKET 2
23 11030540 MOUNTING BRACKET 2
24 11046870  [FORMS, LEFT DOOR LABEL 1 DETAIL A
25 11046880  [FORMS, RIGHT DOOR LABEL 1 SCALE1:7
26 [11047251 PIVOT P2 ASSEMBLY 2
27 11047261 PIVOT P1 ASSEMBLY 2
28 |11047340 W LOGO 1
29 11047720 DOOR SWITCH MOUNT 2
30 |11047870 | SPACER, HINGE BLOCK 2 DETAILB
31 |048526 5 PIN MALE THREAD CABLE 1 SCALE1:7
A
(CE™NE=N"FP \\EBPRESSLLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TR SR — TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
PRPREAY NCMAIN [ 2" STANDARD OPERATOR DOORS
THS DRUMENTCONANS RAE SEGES e wear| G VARGAS E | o 524610000
NI TRUT STRE l?\g(%(wl 9108) W‘l': — Y. |\""“°‘ “ZB [ s ™ 707 [ 1" 2 A
8 T 7 T 6 T 5 T 4 T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 77 of 84



I 2 | 1

TOLERANCES

DATE [ SYM REVISION RECORD. DR | €K

7N19/07 A NEW RELEASE GV

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

WEB PRSS LLC wi TITLE
PRPREAR INCRIAKN [ =5 STANDARD OPERATOR DOORS
. DECIVALS XX £ 0F| DR SIE! |\
" mﬂ%?%a SHEE ANGLES - vzflﬁ mm_mm:G VAﬁgﬁ\S B 5246 1 0000
UNKIRM TRALE SECGES ACT(RCW 1 9.1 08). e SATTEITTTA GV l " ZB [T NTS |mu 7907 rHlLl 2 " 2 A
T ) T 3 T 2 T 1

Page 78 of 84



8 7 6 | 5 . 4 3 2 1

DATE REV. DESCRIPTION DR CK
1-25-12 A NEW RELEASE B
CHANGED ITEM 9 FROM 1017560 TO 11046850, DELETED
9/25/2013 B ITEM 12 (11022262), ADDED ITEM 15 (050006) AND PH
CHANGED QUANTITY OF ITEM 14 FROM 2TO 8

ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

=
o

—_

024-10-4 1/4" SPRING LOCK WASHER

2 |036-10-436  [1/4-20 X 2 1/4" LG. SHCS

3 [037-10-412  |1/4-20 UNC X 3/4" LG HHCS

4 (050011 3/4 HOSE CLAMP

5 (050158 BRASS VALVE

6 [050159 BRASS FITTING

7 (050189 BRASS FITTING

8 (090409 O-RING

9 [11046850 MOUNT, WATER CUP WEB PRESS LLC

10 [11021310  |CASTING, MACHINED DRAIN ;&L%:ﬂ "',a; :J::E;ETTON 08421

11 (11021320 CASTING, UPPER FILL DRAIN 2 WEB PRESS LLC (gg@gﬁg@gﬁoﬁm ST >

14 |- - - PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [forciionn s WATER SYSTEM DBL. OSC 4 HIGH
13_|11022272 OUTLET, DRAIN 8 THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS |0 oo Y ZB E e 5 3 4 7 1 0000

14 11022300 STANDPIPE, DRAIN DOUBLE OSCILLATOR 8 PROTECTED BY THE ANCLES P s —

15_|050006 VINYL TUBING 192" | /B HNIFORMTRADE SECRETS ACT REWIDIOS). 155 i oo ZB S P52 [T T2 B

8 T 7 T 7 5 i 7 T 3 T ) T ]




|
1
1

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
WEB PRESS LLC TOLERANCES T TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
(ECCEPT AS SHOWN)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION [raciionn = WATER SYSTEM DBL. OSC 4 HIGH
DECIMALS XX £ 0l DRAWN: SIZE | DWG. NO.
THIS DO(:UMrl)zRNg T(E%¥ETSIEYS TTII}EADE SECRETS XXX + 005 ZB B 5 3 4 7 ]_ 0000
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19.108). /«NEL'OES\JOT o DRAWIN: " MODHFDBY:ZB APPROVALS SNET 18 |D/\TF: 12512 SHEET B ) |KL\". B

T 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




8 7 6 5 , 4 3 | 2 | ]
DATE | SYM S - DR | CK
No. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION qry. 0 R o
1 1024-10-6 3/8" @ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, ZINC 8 22112 B ADDED NOTE: REQUIRED WIRE, ECN-2-0168 ZB
2 |036-50-9808 |8-32 X 1/2"LG FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 54
3 |037-50-616 3/8-16 X 1" LG BHCS 8
4 |080-10-6 3/8" FLAT WASHER 8
5 1042900 5K OHM POTENTIOMETER W/SWITCH 16
6 042905 BIG KNOB 16
7 1046604 1/2" NPT CORD CONNECTOR 1
8 046615 32 PIN HEAVY CON HOOD 4
9 046619 16 PIN MALE INSERT 1-16 4
10 (046620 16 PIN MALE INSERT 17-32 HV 4
11 [048114 BARRIER STRIP 12
12 048504 3 PIN FEMALE RECEPTACLE 9
13 [048521 4 PIN FEMALE RECEPTACLE W/12" LEAD 9
14 048525 5 PIN FEMALE RECEPTACLE W/12" LEAD 2
15 (048922 PG29 STRAIN RELIEF 8
16 [048923 LOCK NUT 4
17 (049003 3 POS. MAINTAINED NON-ILLUMINATED BLACK 1
18 (049004 2 POS. MAINTAINED NON-ILLUMINATED BLACK 1
19 [049006 2 POS. MAINTAINED ILLUMINATED GREEN 1
20 049007 GREEN PUSH BUTTON ILLUMINATED 1
21 049010 WHITE PUSH BUTTON NON-ILLUMINATED 7
22 049016 MOUNTING BASE W/1 N.O. CONTACT 8
23 049018 MOUNTING BASE W/2 N.O. CONTACT 1
24 1049020 MOUNTING BASE W/24 V LAMP & 1 N.O. CONTACT 2
25 (049044 MOUNTING BASE W/24 V LAMP & 1 N.O., 1 N.C. CONTACT | 3
26 049045 RED ILLUMINATED MUSHROOM PUSH BUTTON 40mm 3
27 (11030480 IMP. LABEL 1
28 (11030490 FORMS LABEL 1
29 (11046830 COVER 1
30 (11047011 TOP COVER P2 1
31 (11047021 COVER P2 2
32 (11047031 COVER 2 P2 1
33 (11047041 TOP COVER P1 1
34 11047071 COVERP1 2
35 |11047081 COVER 2 P1 1
36 |11047161 WELDMENT, WIREWAY P2 1
37 11047171 WELDMENT, WIREWAY P1 1
38 11047270 SPEED LABEL P1 4
39 [11047280 SPEED LABEL P1 4
40 11047320 INCH LABEL 7
41 111047330 CLUTCH LABEL 1
42 111030470 WEB BREAK LABEL 1
WEB PRESS LLC
R R e ens qrion T TACOMA WASHNSTON st
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION frmer =1 """ SPEED CONTROLERS, STANDARD
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS [ oo G VARGAS sl 524800000
UNIFORM Tgﬁgggég&%%&?}[@cw 19108). ANE?NOT SCALE DRA»\/INC,i - \% e SAE [P 72307 M T2 |Rw' B
8 7 6 5 f 4 ' 3 ' 2 ' 1

Page 81 of 84




| 5 : 4 3 | 2 | ]

DATE | SYM REVIS ION RECORD DR | CK

7-27-07 NEW RELEASE GV

22112 B ADDED NOTE: REQUIRED WIRE, ECN-2-0168 ZB

WEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TOLERANCES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421

WEB PRESS LLC TITLE
P RPRETAR INCRMATON e S R — SPEED CONTROLERS, STANDARD
DECIMALS XX % .01 | DRAWN SIZE | DWG. NO.
oo sas s G VARGAS | 524800000
UNOM TRALE SEAEB ACT(RCW 19.1 08). o NOT SO Do GV S 2 P 790307 rHEET D) |RL\,_ B

t T I I
S Page 82 of 84 4 3 2 1




Electrical For 4HI QS

Part No. 524810000

Part No. Description Quantity
040198 Motor Contactor 10
040507 Starter, Manual 10
040509 Manual Starter Bussbar 2
040510 Manual Starter Bussbar 3
040607 Wire, Elec. #16 MTW Str, Black 1000
040631 Wire Marker, Heat Shrink 1000
040902 Manual Starter Combo Block 10
041105 Relay, Safety 1
043028 Speed Control, DC 17
043082 Relay, Elec, 16-20 AMP 3
043083 Relay Base, For 16-20 AMP 3
046107 Profile Panel Mounting Base 3
046108 Cover, Side, DIN Rail Mount 8
046109 Foot Element, DIN Rail Mount 14
046604 FTG, Cord & Cable, »4” Non-Metalic 1
046614 Panel Mounting Base B32 4
046617 Power Conn, Female, 16-Pin 4
046618 Insert, Female, 16-Pin, 17-32 4
047046 Enclosure (B Line) 36x24 1
047061 Print Holder Pocket 1
047801 Fan Cooling, 4” DIA, 115VAC 1
047807 Louver Plate Kit, 7.88” x 7.50” 1
047811 Filter Louver Plate, AFLT66 Hoffman 1
048336 Terminal Block w/Ground 36
048338 Spacer Cover 3
048339 Spacer Plate 3
048509 Term Block, Top Feed 1
048616 Wire Duct, 1.5” x 3” 12
048622 Duct Cover, 3” 12
048920 DIN Rail, 15MM 36
048921 Din Rail, 35MM, DIN3 108
048922 Cable Gland, Strain Relief 1
048923 Locknut, PG Cable Gland Nylon 1
049408 Conn, Base 2
049410 Conn, Female Insert 2
2935010 Electrical Back Panel - QS 1

Page 83 of 84




8 | 7 | 6 5 . 4 3 2 1

TEM PART FOR REVISIONS
NO_ NUMBER DESCRIPTION gﬁfwgfi ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 |051335  [CONTROL MANIFOLD 1 A NEW RELEASE 10-22:07 8
2 1051325 1/8 NPT 2-WAYI VALVE,TOGGLE 8 o B CHANGE QTY OF TUBES, ECN 12-0207 39-12 B
DETENTED ASS'Y c CHANGE DESCRIPTION OF ITEM #2, ECN 12-0776 8-2-12 B
3 (051326  |1/4 Y-CONNECTOR RACK 2 p | CHANGEDLENGTIS OF TUBING, WAS 200 NOW 2580 9/26/2013 -
4 1050202 3/8" NPT PIPE PLUG, SOCKET HEAD 2 E ADDED ITEM 20, 11030140, COVER, QTY 1 11/13/2013 PH
5 1051293  [1/4 X 1/4 X 1/4 Y-CONNECTOR 8
6 1051053  [3/8 NPT X 1/2T 2H CONNECTOR 2
7 1051234  |3/8 NPT X 3/8 TEE 1 M —
8 1830360 |CONDENSATION TUBE CLAMP 2 : Il
9 [1830330 |[CONDENSATION TUBE 1 o e —— |
10 [051328  |FILTER/REG/GA/LUBE ] | |
11 [051253  [3/8 NPT X 1/4T SWIVEL ELBOW 1 ! ! I
12 051103 [3/8 NPT X 1/2T SWIVEL ELBOW 1 LL ° ]
13 [051025  [1/8 NPT X 1/4 TUBE FITTING 1 AN TE =,
14 [051150  [1/8 NPT X 1/4T SWIVEL ELBOW 1 | : i
15 [051347  |[MAC VALVE ASSY 1 | E—
16 [039-12-6 [3/8-16 NYLOC NUT 2 L i
17 [051343  [-DIVERTER BLOCK 1 A T |
18 051342  [REGULATOR 1 "
19 [048237 |15 PIN SUB-D CABLE 1 ! ! I
20 (11030140 [COVER 1 E | | ” Py
21 |11030140 |REGULATOR GAUGE 1 Lo J
Hma= == =0
] 1 Nl
REQUIRED POLYURETHANE TUBING: | | ' - Proca
] ~ 1 I
051098  1/4 OD TUBING 2880" D, I
051017 3/8 OD TUBING 24" /D} lole) il -
051054 1/2 OD TUBING 24" A |
047236  1"1D SPLIT TUBE 10 FT Lo n
047237 1-1/4 1D SPLIT TUBE 20 FT | o
e e—=
051425 -
051426 050210 E* -
S oo 5
|| ° PNEUMATIC LAYOUT FOR ONE TIER ONLY

DASHED PARTS FOR REFERENCE ONLY

051325-2 WAY TOGGLE

VALVE ASSY
WWEB PRESS LLC
701 EAST "D" STREET
TOLERANCES TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421
PROPRIFTARY INFORMATION [ e =o' AGSEMBLY, PNEUMATIC 4-HIGH
THIS DOCUM{)E&\J&T%S?JETSIEJYS ;&E,:\DE SECRETS j:(]::b e iﬁ; W%M ﬁ e 5 2 49 1 0 O 0 O
UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT (RCW 19108). e WEL/[I)/;Y APPROVALS 150 P 1072207 ‘snm T ‘RE\_ B




	534000002
	Drawing View1

	530100003 Rev A, Assy, Single Deck, UV.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View B-B


	534510000 Rev A, Lubrication System Assy.PDF
	1 of 3
	Drawing View2

	2 of 3
	Drawing View4

	3 of 3

	Drawing View3


	534510000 Rev A, Lubrication System Assy.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3


	530105001 REV A, INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY, P#1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


	530105002 Rev A,INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY, P#2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


	530106000  Rev A, INK SKIMMER ASSY .PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


	530107002 Rev A, Ink Transfer Rollers, UV.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4


	520109002 Rev A, Form Roller assy, UV.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1


	520112102 Rev A, Brush Module assy, Page 1, UV.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1


	520112202 Rev A, Brush Module  Ass, Page 2, UV.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1


	530114000 Rev A, Brush Drive Assy.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1


	530115000 Rev A, Water Adjustment Guards .PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


	520210000 Assembly, Base Frame
	520220000 Assembly, Frame Top
	520310000 Drive Assy - Deck to Deck
	520320000 Drive Assy - Base to Deck
	520340000 Drive Assy - Blanket Cyl. Deck 1
	520350000 Drive Assy - Blanket Cyl. Deck 2
	520360000 Drive Assy Plate Cyl. Deck 1
	520370000 Drive Assy Plate Cyl. Deck 2
	524300000 Drive Guard Assy
	524410000 Air Piping System
	534500000 Ink Train Guards
	534710000 Water System
	524800000 Speed Controllers
	524910000 Pneumatic Assembly
	Blank Page



